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Fo © GERTIFICATEQ

(AR 30-1830)

1. FILL IN EITHER PART A OR PART B; NOT BOTH
2. USE PART A WHEN INTERMENT IS IN A CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY .

NATIONAL GR POST CEMETERY.

W oW Q%
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"'D

il'e

WlSe

1

3. USE PART B WHEN REMAINS ARE DELIVERED TO HOME OR OTHER PLACE FPRIOR TdEBUPIAL.}N

14 ;g

/

REPATRMTION

\‘, s

ITH
0

M
C
A

PART A - CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY

REQUEST FOR RE!MBURSEN
EASE READ EXPLANATION

ENT OF

INTERMENT EXPENSES

of the above named decedent in the below named cemetery,

ON_REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING ,
— T ~ | crape SERIAL NUMBER COMPONENT
» WILLIAM C 7500 A
A 37536654 M
s haed - B —
| certify that the sum of 37500 was paid by me from
personal funds in connection with the interment of the remains

INSERT MAME OF CEMETERY i CITY OR COUNTY STATE
Conway Camdenton Camden Missouri
INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIGNING THIS FORM| S'GNATURE OF CLAIMANT
1. Fill in ag required and sign four pies. THIS (z v
FORM NOT TO BE SI cmrn Y PUNERAL DIRECTOR } i A

2. Return four copies to:

COMMANDING OFFICER
JANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT/(CitY, "Street. or RFD, and State)

604 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS

CITY 4,

MISSQURI

ATT: AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION DIVISION

Camdenton, IMissouri
RELATIONSHIP TO DECEDENT DATE
father 6-12-48

PART B

NATIONAL OR POST

CEMETERY

REQUEST FOR RE IMBURSF

LY
= (PLEASE READ EXPLANA

RANSPQRTATION EXPENSES

'ég‘yz?ORE COMPLETING FOR)

NAME OF DECEDEM

S
£ | SERJAL NUMBER
ool

Bl

DMPONENT

i certify that Thasum of §
personal funds in co tion with
of the above namsd decede 7 Of

as paid by me from
the trag®ortation of the remains

andg the following places:

INSERT CITY OR TOWN (OR ADDRESS NOT

i iN A CITY OR TQug#
FRO¥ WHICH REMAINS WERE SHIPPED

RT NAME AND LOCATION OF W af po
™ L F_NAT LONAL OR J\EK“’ ETERY
N -

H REMAINS WERE SNEPPE?// N

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON S

1. Fill in as required and
FORM NOT TO BE SIG)

NG THIS FORN

24 our copies THIS
4 PY FUNERAL DIRECTO

SIGNATURE OF © ANT _‘f

2. Return four copieg®s:

ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT (City,

4 Rl 4
v-l’ [
27

: da pmoun s
5 ke @843 RELATIONSHIP TO DECEDENT
£ 28 UG 2 1946

QMC FoRM
23 0CT 47

REPLACES %D
AND OMC FORM

AG0 FORM R=5507, QMC FORM R-50u8
R=5066, WHICH ARE OBSOLETE.



EXPLA 1ON OF PART A = CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE (QTERY -
—

1. When the remains are delivered for interment in a civillian or private cemetery,
you are responsible for paying all interment expenses. In this connection, you are en=
titled to the allowance mentioned in paragraph 2 below,

2. An amount not to exceed $75 1s allowed by the government toward actual interment
expenses when final interment of the remains is in a private or civilian cemetery. No
allowance is authorized toward interment expenses when interment is in a national or post
cemetery. y 9

'3. The $75 maxlmﬁm allowance by the government toward interment expenses ing;pges
but is not limited to the payment of one or more of the followlng items: -hearse ‘hire
from the railroad station to your home, the funeral.home, church, cemetery, or any other

hplace designated by you; vault; church services; neWspaper notices; transportation for
friends and relatives to and from cemetery; and the services of a funeral director.

4. Reimbursement by the government 1s made only to the person who paid from his
personal funds the expenses of or incldent to interment in a private or civilian cemetery.
Receipted billg-are not required to accompany this form. Any expenses over and above the
$75 magimum,must be borne by the™ person who incurred or paid the additional expenses,

EXPLANATION OF PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY

1. When the remains are delivered to you at government expense prior to burial in
a national or post cemetery, you are responsible for all additional expenses necessary
to deliver the remains from that point to the national or post cemetery grave site.
However, you may be entitled to an allowance for the cost of transporting the remains
from your home to the national or post-cemetery grave site subject to the conditions
outlined in paragraph 2gAg%?bwu

2. Re!nbursement qf~transpognltion expenses is allowed only when the cost to the
government to deliver the remains’ t6 you dis LESS than what 1t would have cost the govern-
ment to deliver the reqdins direct to the national or post cemetery of final interment.
However, the amount wh\qh you may be allowed (the difference between cost of delivery to
you and cost of delivery-by the government direct to the national or post cemetery) may
not exceed the amount aéiually expended by ¥You to deliver the remains to the cemetery
grave site. WHETHER OR NQT You. HILL BE GRANTED AN ALLOWANCE IS8 DEPENDENT
UPON AN AUDIT 0F THIS REQUESTA_,iﬂ ANY EVENT YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
" ALLOWANCE DUE YOU BY THE OFFICE TO WHICH THIS FORM IS SBENT.

3. Reimbursement by the government will be made only to the person who paid from

‘his personal funds for transporting the remains to the national or post cemetery grave
site.

4. No interment expense allowance is authorized since interment is made ultimately
in a national or post cemetery.

"tLEIVED
JU.‘.’ 391348 l”
% oL Lowg §¥
) -!,J:rl(‘e {)” / U’
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RECEIPT OF REMAINS

DISTRIBUTION CENTER @0 KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

KANSAS CITY MISSOURI DAY LETTER  hs
‘\
ROUTINE ‘
REMAINS CONSIGNED TO:  BANKS TON=WOOLERY FUNERAL HOME o ‘

CAMDENTON MISSOURI

REMAINS OF LATE PRIVATE FIRST CLASS WILLIAM C JEFFR

” BEING SHIPPED TO YOU

- "~

MISSOURI STATION TWELVE THIRTY

ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT DUE TO ARRIVE
‘P M RATILROAD TIME EIGHT JUNE ON ROCK ISLAND NUMBER TWENTY FOUR. REQUEST YOU
MAKE ARRANGEMENTS TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT STATION UPON ARRIVAL. REQUEST YOU SURMIT
ITEMIZED STATEMENT IN QUADRUPLICATE PROPERLY CERTIFIED TO THIS DEPOT FOR PAYMENT
OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES ONLY IF ANY FROM ELDON TO CAMDENTON MISSOURI 4 PLEASE

NOTIFY NEXT OF KIN OF SCHEDULED ARRIVAL.

H O YOuNG
CAPT QMC

1, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED

e >
5 TH]S—LDAY oF 2 a2k .19#

DAY = MONTH

T

" Z
v —WITNESS (Escorf) CONSIGNEE

ﬁ/Z \/ / 5( Al //,“/;}“v/ ” ,\“M/T /:~ oce . %A’&b&/ V% A

o fy DGl

QMC FORM 1 'l 93 16—52073-1 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

15 NOV 46
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| a5 e o 7/ MMM

| B LL ) ¥ 0
‘ g 2 g i g™ ¥ 92§ Ea
|« G E. R. | DISINTERMENT DIREH‘IVE TN hela §
! . . s ‘\‘-'4:~}
- UL 1 4 1988 JUL 1 4 1948
DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A—
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 3539 01923 15,02
DAY |MONTH| YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
| 3 54 |PFEC. |1
JEFFRIES WILLIAM C 37536654 \.-F::;‘:Z DAY |month | v
| CEMETERY E A DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
" N 17500 0s
LA CAMBE ISIGNY cope_ | pist.er.
PLOT ROW |GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
H 3 57 FRANCE . 1
SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
[NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
-“+EBRED-H+EH-AM5» o j // i W. C. JEFFRIES (FATHER)
BAnKeton —wWeoler| Fiwersl  Home
CAMDENTON MISSOUR| CAMDENTON, MISSOURI
L SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK  |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
JEFFRIEBG, WILLIAM C f 87556654 Unk: ). . Unk 27 November 1947
b v
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION ) RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[X] REmAINS SA GOTTFRIED PLETZER
MARKER USAGF Unk end Lt. Inf \ameanp Tme
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
Uniform aAdvenced decomposition %
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION g Ay
: '\ "'35-
None 0
PLCENL _’f‘\
|MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1 [ f»,-" MAY 47 948 T
} . L& .
| None ‘.’_ ‘~. : =
[REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET : ~ L
& TreEs T A ‘;1’
‘ X : Ria»
lpare 3 December 1947 BY ﬁ/\‘Lc.V r_.mba lner ol o
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Szgnature)
JOEN PASLEY Lt
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY /
MARVIN H, NOYES AlMES A, HOOVLER
DATE D Dec.* gy Recorder 18t Lty vr g -
| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accompllshed under my immediate supervisian
and that the report above is correct.
L e
“oUVLu:{ lst:!Lt.. Inf
SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR
1 Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a fgr major discrepancies.

§Z'§ s mar4s 1194

3 i - e - B nde cedils ®



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED
FROM ) ; _
USMC IA CANBE ‘Casketing Point "p" St Iaurent
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
' Truck o G AQOS‘bJ.nO
| siGNATYRE OF sHIPP DATE 5|G or DATE
‘7 i iy 11 |
r{Up : G CRISSON - Ma jor Inf 21/47 .UQ-.A J. .LAURP X dzj;d/th -b&]» 21/4'7 '
‘ ' 2. SHIPPED ‘ :
| FROM 10
: Casketing Point "EB", &t Iaurent Port Unit, Cherbourg
| KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVQYER P :
Truck %m
| SIGNATYRE OF SHW% DATE SIGNATURE DATE
TCLAS A J.:. Ca t . Inf JQE hf;a jor CAG |
3. SHIPPED |
FROM 10/ i
CHERBOURG PCRT UNIT NYPE L
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER |
USSS LAWRENCE VICTCRY JOSEPE T. CARROLL. 1et Li MG |
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNAT RE OF Ri EIYER ) et + D'ATE !
5 ip ~r 26 April 30 é A/ APR &Y o ‘
JOHN E. HENDRY JR. 1AJ. CAC 48 v 'W
4. SHIPPED/ v Vi i
FROM 0 / / 74 7 6 I
| / /{’
| KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF C OYER ‘
A2 M/
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER " |DATE SIGNATURE RECEIVER i DATE
RS £ MorThwaN MAY 7 1948
COLONEL, T ¢ B
5. SHIPPE l‘RANSPoRTATION OFFICER
FROM L & TO ﬁ 51
4L i e
KIND OF Convevance . (] "~ ﬁﬂ.w_/ NAME OF '2NV°YER / SO
| EST “fahcms [oate SIGNATU RECEIV i
‘ i 1\%}3 MGRINNON . %" B : |
L " T ! 2y * |
PORT TBANQD“D'T‘AFNT 0. 3 . ]948 |
=R IONOFFICER 6. SHIPPED i |
FROM TO I
[KiND OF convevance NAME OF CONVOYER |
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
- %
1. SHIPPED :
FROM TO0
|xiND OF cONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER l
|
SIGNATURE OF'SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE




AVE j

ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOUR!

»
AHB
INREPLY'REFER TO— ___ . . o
2 July 1948

Mrs. Martha Erdman
Camdenton, yisgouri

Dear Mrs. frdmant
I was very glad to receive your recent lstter.

Your commendation of Techmnician Fourth Grade Thayer W.

Smith and Staff Sergeant Jean M. Hardy for services rendered

in escorting the remains of the late Privete First Class william
C. Jeffries and Staff Sergeant Eugene G. Greemwood is greatly
appreciated. Every escort feels that it is a privilege to be
chosen for the proud task of accompanying our homored Dead to
their fimal resting places and endeavors to pay personal tribute
to his fallen comrades by assisting their bereaved families in

every way possible.

I have forwarded copies of your commendation to the escorts,
knowing that they will be pleased to learn of the high estoem
in which they are held,

May I also express my appreciation for the patriotic cooper-
ation extended to this installation by you and the other members

of your group.
Sincerely yours,

ROBERT Q. NEWTON
lst L%, Inf.
5th Army Liaison Officer
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KCQWD
AGED/mw
"EXTRACT
Ho.
June 27,
Lt. He Be Hewton
Eanass City, o,

Dear Lisut:

1 et two of yowr men hers about en days ago. They had
revursed two lads here. I went o agalu complisent you asd Gel.
Yost upon the perscualily and conduet of your ssoorts. Hoth
of thess men were splendid sad I heard much complimentary to
their services. They were Sgt. T. W. Sulth and 3/Sgé Gene Hardy,

/l/l;ﬂhlm

DEGCEZASED: Pfe William 0. Jeffries escerted by Sgt 7. W. Smith
mmmmm» Jeas M. tardy

*EXTRAGC I



i INSPECT 1 OW cug;-m LIST

: ROUT IHG
m MORT IC | AN [

| /| REPAIR SHOP
[7] paint sHop g

[7] inseecror
D OPERAT IONS OFF | CER

[ 7 norinisTrRATIVE BRANCH

i
D
Ei‘
N
V/ e e '
F JEFFRIES, WILLIAM C 7500 A
,_1 37536654 PFC USAGF
A M ] P P
T ¥ C JEFFRIES
(3]

N
Fchﬂ:?%
"‘

CAMDENTON MISSOURI

BANKSTON-WOOLERY FUNERAL HOME
CAMDENTON MISSOURI

%
SHIPFINC CASE
SEC. REPA|R SHOP DESCRIPTION SEC. PAINT SHOP
STUD BOLTS (BOTTOM)
INTERIOR
r
12-H 3-4 CLEATS 2
: ANGLT STRAPS /L LR per A Clel
GROMMETS
V1 1/ BEriT DRAW BOLTS ﬁ‘(fﬂi* A =~
HANDLES
RIVETS
L~
WY V2-3-5-3 MOULD | NG
CASKET
CASKET ToP U YT
S=blLoesE CAM LOCKS
GASKET
LIP (AKGLE RING) /“),44/—(‘2—8
HAND RAIL
FINIAL
HAND RAIL PLATE
CASKET BODY /
MULDING £ o ER |2 -4 -1l T-F
Y PPER
MORTUARY :
i ‘.l
| 4ORK COMFLETED BY DATE TIME 3 L 4 slquURE 2
MORT | C | AN I 27—y |/l = F?f’uq'n by «/"’;/ o)
e = —- 20 W2 7% 7
PAINTER g /X by v 772 U 1 [ A /
I NSPECTOR <7 S22 g e 7 ) & . 1y v, A
OPERAT |ONS OFFiCER LY Z /Y7 /0 2 =27
QMC FoRM i i
5 wov u7  R=BCEY







CO KANSAS CITY QUARTERVASTEIR DRPOT
KANSAS CITY MIS3OURI " DAY LETTER

W C JEFFRIES MAY 3 1948
CAXDENTON MISSOURI

in

THIS HEADQUARTERS HAS BT“}I& ADVISED THAT TH® REMAINS (o) LATE PRIVA‘I’E FIRST CLASS

WILLIAM C JEFFRIES | ARG ENROUTE TO THR
UNITED STATES. RRECORDS OF THIS OFFICE TNDICATE YOU WISH R?"?-"AINS DELIVERED ‘
T0  MILDRED WILLIAMS CAMDENTON MISSOURI.
PLEASE VAKR ARRANGENENTS WITH FUNERAL. DIRECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE TO ACCEPTV
. REMAINS AT RAILROAD STI‘ATION UPON ARRIVAL., WR RIGRET IT ‘Is NOT POSSIBLE AT
THIS TIVE TC GIVE YOU A DEFINITE DELIVERY DATRE HOWRVER THREE DAYS PRIOR TO
SHIPMENT FRONM TIIS DEPOT YOUR FUNERAL DIRSCTOR #ILL, BE NOTIFIED RY TELEGRA&
OF RAIL ROUTING AND SCHEDULSED TIVE REMAINS WILL ARRIVE AT RAILROAp STATION,
REMAINS WILL B= ACCOMP;‘\;NIED BY MILITARY E’SCORT. PLEASE FURNISH NANE AND
ADDRESS OF FUNERAL DIRBCTOR SELRCTAD AND CONFIRM OR ALTRR AROVE DELTVERY
INSTRUCTIONS BY TELEGRAY COLLRCT TO KANSAS CITY JFUARTERMASTRR DEPOT KANSAS
CITY MISSOURI. IF YOU DESIRE MILITARY ?'iONORS AT FUNERAL YOU SHOULD ASK
ANY LOCAL PATRIOTIC OR VATERANS ORGANIZATION TO %‘.’JXKE ARRANGENBNTS, .PLEASE'

INCLUDE FULL NAVE OF DECEASRED IN RREPLY,



e iy

I S

BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.

Y N ! 2, = f — e,
h-4UEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAL. . |
GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL = DATE:

Pfe Willism C, Jeffries, 37 536 654

Plot B, Row 3, Grave 57, 5 December 1947
United States Militery Ceme

La Cembe, France . c

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, “*Disposition of World War Il Armed Forces Dead,’’ before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the

self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. :

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART I

of this form.
PART |
Pl indicat: lationshi] the d by placi;
I W, C. Jeffries (Flease indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an.
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) !
D WwIDOW D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
E FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

O

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X* in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

(]

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

»

X 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

¢ onmay_cﬁmm%gamdwmu;_—_
(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A

(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a lo¢ation other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an “X” in the proper box)

':]YES DNO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate

this fact by inserting the word “NONE?”’ in the space below.)

None

nﬁl-té x/(; WO o, T oy TR . -
VD & e

/ 2 - L ’: ’ {
Ao v 345 MILITARY e PAGE 1 | |
# g . FEB 10

I}

v

B

¢
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{ PART | (Continued)

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
Williams Mrs. Mildred
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN : / COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
7) / U.S. A., OR COUNTRY
Camdenton Camden Missouri
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.
Lebanon, Missouri Lebanon, Missouri 124

OR '
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

TO RECEIVE THEM:
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
Williams Mrs. Mildred gsister

- NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
§a U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

Camdent on Camden Mis souri

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)
-

¥

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

|, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
he best of my knowledge and belief.

K 07 e,

/,-"Hﬁlsuguym-' NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)

W. C, Jeffries __aam_d_enjgn?_Mls.qour1
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this S S 3 < day of _December ,

1947, at city (or town) of __Cemdenton = | countyof Camden and State (or Territory or

. District) of Missourd,

)

/%VJL/‘ } /w)

(SIGNATURE. OF OFFICER AUTMIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS)

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. i = . .
S Clerk of the County Court.

(OFFICIAL TITLE)
PAGE 2 16—50411-1




PAR. —RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUT  RITY

If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART Il of this form.

I, THE i AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT’S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE)
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PART lIi
If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART [1] of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM., THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY
(DATE)
(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) . (CITY AND STATE)

16—50410-1 ; PAGE 3




—

" DDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

A .

PAGE 4 U. §. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
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OFFICERS HAME

DATE

FROM: RELATIGNSHIP [fithe
wr_c/effoses (L) A

STREET =
CITY & STATE ﬁjy/y/de',y/f;,y; M s Slo L/A’/l

i

TO: FELATIONSHIP f V. /// L

HAVE erﬁ,g[#/ﬁ.s W .

STREET /7K I | \ \ JB[ |
CITYASTATE @#Md/cf/\/z‘ﬁﬂ ”/ISSA///C’L by Y)
A’\

NAT:FILE--- \ C%
Lﬂfwﬁw Fa-1




ARTMENT OF THE ARMY ‘~}/

1 . P

TASHINGION 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer Tos: QMGMM 203

287 ocr 1947 -

chfrics William C, SN 37 536 654 f ’// T i
Dete or BITTT 15 February 1920 2 L5~ &
SUBJECT: Request for information re next of kin of bove named o
deceased serviceman of ™orld War II. D =2
70 : Director, Dependents and Beneficiaries Claims Service a7

Veterans Administration
TWashington 25, D. C.

For use in determination of final disposition of remains of the
above identified deceased serviceman, it is requested that appropriate infor-
mation be entered on the lower portion of this letter and that one copy of the
completed letter be returned to this offise.

/\ 1 Incl: < ,72—(,\' mx Jﬂm
" Emvelepe / [ Major, QMC
- Memorial Divisien
Date Decepber 3, 1947
Veteran's
Name JEFFRIES, William C,

XC 3 658 855

Information in the VA case file indicates that the deceased service-
man was survived by the relatives listed helow.
NOTE ~ A. Identify two persons in the following order or preference:
1. Widow 5. Mother
2. Male children over 21 years 6. Brothers over 21 years
3. Female children over 21 years 7. Sisters over 21 years
L. TFather 8. Other relatives
B. If parent is listed, state whether natural, step—, adoptiwe or
foster parent.
C. If no information is available concerning any surviving relatives,
state "Nonel.

Relstionship Name Address
: EIDOW ' Elizebeth H, Jaeger Box 123 Camdenton, lissouri
(If none, -3

nil n
state '"lone ‘Fas she remarried?_Yes If so, is proof of remarriage on file? Yes

Natural :
Father . William Clay Jeffr;ps, Camdenton, Vissouri
Netural .
__ lMother + Dells Jeffri d ton, Ilssourl
D“CTOR
‘"’ Lm S SERVICE
(4tddress) L. L. LEACH
420 Locust Street
RP501
St. Louis 2, Missouri
- R - e — R L e =

-
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In Reply Refer Tos O,l"!GMMv 293 '7 ocT 1947

Jdeffries, ¥illism ¢, SN 37 536 654

Date of Birth
Request 10 3 3
deceased serviceman of

St S #a~0f sbove named
*orld War II. :
Director, Dependents and Beneficiaries Claims Service
Veterans Administration

Washington 25, D. C.

For use in determination of final disposition of remains of the
above identified deceased serviceman, it is requested that appropriate infor-
mation be entered on the lower portion of this letter and that one copy of th
gompleted letter be returned to this offise. .

Information in the VA case file indicates that the deceased service-
man was survived by the relatives listed below.
NOTE — A. Identify two persons in the following order or preference:

~ _ 1. Widow 5. Mother
¥ < 2. Male children over 21 years 6. Brothers over 21 years
.S & 3. Pemale children over 21 years 7. Sisters over 21 years

& Le Father 8, Other relatives
. parent is listed, state whether natural, step—, adoptiwe or

o
1 ’

S 3 information is aVayaﬁe concerning any surviving relatives, g
g, > | 2
elati DA “Name g Address /
SWIDOWE / ¢ Q/ /
(If noney

n s . . . 3
state "Nong" :pug Msrrmd? If so, is proof of remarriage on }a{e?_
E P [0y

: . S -
: : .8 /z/ o3
: : < L S 3 €3 2
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DIRECTOR £ = F8
CLATMS SERVICE s
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. DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY '
OFFICE OF THZ QUARTTRMASTIR GENIRAL
WASHINGTON 25, D: C.

_. In Reply Rofor To:  QUGMM 293 | 27 oet
‘\\\ :‘fm.ﬂ, William co T T M7

SN 37 536 654
~ SUBJECT: Rocipicnt of Arrcars of Pay ond Death Gratuity Pay

) T0: Finance Officer, U, .S5. Army
I Army Finance Centor, OCF
Building 205
St. Louis 20, Missouri

1. Reoeords on filc in this office indicatc that Mrs. Elizabeth H,
Jeffries, wife, Camdenton, Missouri
is the legul noxt of kin of abovc deccased servicoman, For usc in de-
tormining noxt of kin, it is requosted that names of recipicnts of ar-
rears of pay und dcath gratuity pay bo entered on the lower portion of

this letter and that one copy of the complcted lettor be roturned to
FOR THZ QUARTZRMASTIR GEIERAL:

this office.
/}P?' % GILL

Major, Q¥C
Memorial Division

st Ind

Finance Officc, U.S. Army, Army Finance Center, Office of tho Chief of
Finance, Building 205, St. Louis 20, Missouri

T0: The Quartormaster General, Washington 25, D. C.

Lrmy Finence Contor records indicate the following rocipicnts of
arrcers of pay and death gratuity pay for the above deccodent:

ARREARS OF PAY DEATH GRATUITY PaY
Elizabeth Hennrietta Jeffries
No payment made Designated Widow

Camdenton, Mo.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER, 4FC: b . . : .
‘2<§,<5ﬁ¥5>£;771;32f25;

S. H. SMITH
Lt Col, FD
Finance Officer

OV 0l
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/ : ﬁ DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
/ ' WBFTICT OF THE QUARTTRMASTIR GENER: |

»

| WASHINGTON'Z5, D. C.

In Reply Rofor To:  QMGMM 293

¥illiam ©,
SK 37 536 654 |
WGTT  Rocipiont of Arrcars of Pay end Death Gratuity Pay
TO: " Pinanco Officer, U, .§. Army

Army Financc Centor, OCF
Building 205
St. Louis 20, Missouri

1. Roeords on filc in this office indicate that Mrs., Elizsbeth K,

is tho legnl next of kin of abovo deccased sorvicoman, For usc in de-
tormining next of kin, it is requested thet namos of rccipionts of ar-

rears of pay ond dcath gratuity pay be onttored on the lower portion of
this lotter and that one copy of the completed lettor bo roturned to

thig office.
FOR THT QUARTERMASTZR GEIERAL:

MARYZ J. GILL MJ
Major, O}C b4
Memorial Division

S e eewl mm Me wep e TS e aw e

lst Ind
. Army Financc Centcr, Office of tho Chief of

nence Contor records indicate the following rccipicnts of
pay and death gratuity pay for the above decedent:

DEATH GRATUTTY PAY

S
3 3
\ F X &
. = ‘
\ = é?&

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER, A¥C: Sy @
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sse Jeffries, William C.
8 37 53 654

| T Aﬁ\_ 22 Dacember 1947

Mrs. H. J. Williams
Box 14, Camden Gounty
Camdenton, Missouri

Dear Mrs. Williams

Your letter pertaining to the remains of your brother, the late Pri-
/ vate First Class William C. Jeffries, has been referred to this office.

Qur records have been amended to indicate that yourfather's address
is Box 14, Camden Coynty, Camdenton, Missouri.

We have mailed to the father full information regarding the "Return
of World War II Dead".

Please do not hesitate to call upon us at any time if you believe we
oln.luis’t you further.

Sincerely yburs,
S RICHARD B. COOMBS ﬁae
== Major, QMC & ;
S Memorial Mvision J
- ’; % ot 3 « I‘ ¥
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QuCNL 293
Jeffries, William G
ASH 37 536 654

P i 8 December 1947

79\ vonerable Max Sehwabe
liouse of Representatives
Lear Hr. Schiwabe:

Your letter of 26 November 1947, with inclosure, in behalf of Mrs.
He Jo Willioms concerning the return of the remains of her brotser, the
late Private ¥irst Class ¥William C. Jeifries, has been received.

Tne official farm “jlequest for Disposition of Remains* was forwarded
to #re Jeffries on 31 July 1947 but was returned, marked "Unclaimed."
i new letter of Inquiry - Heturn of world ¥ar IY Dead was mailed to Wr. .
Jeffries at Box li, Camdenton, Missouri, on 3 December 1947, with the re- |‘
quest that he indicate his imstructions for the final interment of his

son's remains. ¥hen the 2 signed forme are returned, appropriate \
action will be taken to 1y with his expressed wisues. \
If present casket manufseturing sciedules are maintained, the resains
of World "ar IT desd now interred in tue United sﬂﬁtﬂmnuq
La Cambe, France m“ is buried, will exbpuned during
the winter of 1947/ 8.~ e
}/' // iy since: 3:' 7 5s oW

/ : ol
f 4 / “=
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: OQM.G FORM cag

1 SEP 1848

&

OFFICE ('PTHE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OFQE ARMY
INTEROFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

See reverse side for instructions in the use of this form |

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

1 2 3 4 5
No. FROM— TO— DATE MESSAGE
QMGML 293, Peffries, Wm. C. 37 5§36 654
1 |Liaison | Cong Seq 2 Dec
Branch R R Br.| 1947
Forwarded for new LOI to father - Mr. William Clay Jeffries,
previous letters were addressed to Mr. Clay Jeffries and wers
returned. Return for Congressignel reply. |
i
ON (3708)
2 Cong Sec Liaison |4 Dec
RR Br Br 1347 1. Reference is made to attached copy of
LOI forwarding Reply Fr&m to the father as regquested.
0S
(5641)
i
.3 |Chief, Exec. |8 Dec.| QMGML 293 Jeffries, William C. ASN 37 536 654
Memorial | Officer|19L7
Division OQMG

I.
For signature and dispatch.

II.
Info copy referred to in Com. 2 has been withdrawn

by Liaison Br. for files.

S/

HORKAN
5289

IJl'i»\/

LOJ SENT 2DFC 1947 - culp

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE ;
16—49650~1 \



g —~— -~

e § 82 AW
MEMORIAL niviSIOR
INSTRUCTIONS

!

R

3. Messages addressed to The Quartermaster General will be signed by the DIVISION Chief IN PERSON unless he is

absent, in which case the signature of his executive assistant will be a;%epted. wd N

. Due hours and dates as entered by the Chief, General Administrative Services Division, covering action on incoming

correspondence, or as used by TQMG or Division Chiefs for dead line purposes, will be met in all cases.

. Use of columns of form: Column 1; ‘*No.,"" originator enters the number ‘‘1'" as his entry; subsequent messages are

numbered serially in column 1. Column 2, *'From,’" enter Division identification (abbreviated) or, within Division
enter Division identification PLUS branch or section. Column 3, ‘‘To," same instruction as for column 2—name of
officer or civilian may be added where desirable. Column 4, ‘‘Date,”” spell out month, e. g. 6 Sept. 46. Column 5,
‘“‘Message,'’ present succintly and accurately whatever you wish to say. Use full width of sheet when message goes far
enough down sheet to clear entries in columns 1, 2, 3, and 4. Use one side of sheet only. Sign surname at end of
“‘message,'’ enter phone extensions under name, then, immediately below, draw line completely across sheet.

N

. Use of typewriter is NOT required.

. Division chief forwarding lengthy papers to TQMG will brief background action in concise manner in his ‘‘message’"

so that TQMG will not be forced to waste time reading nonessential information.

. Questions as to use of this form and related matters will be directed to the Executive Officer, Office of TQMG.

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—49650-1



Date —

0. 0. M. G. ROUTING SLIP

From

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

Office of the General CO{Jnsel
0ffice of Management
Office of Technical Informat ion

ADMIN ISTRATIVE DIVISION

Mail and Records
Office Service
Publicat ions

FIELD SERVICE DIVISION

Depot Operations

Laundry

Maintenance

Remount
FISCAL DIVISION ‘s
FOOD SERVICE DIVISION
MEM IS |0ON

Cemeterial

L

iaison
ﬁepafra"t p’n Records"
MILITARY PLANNINHG DIVISION
Planning %"/ 3
Research and Dewelopment

PERSONNEL AND TRAIN f{"@}?l VISION

civilian A

Military \3‘

Personnel Authorii@t.?g\n

Training ‘\J'»

af\

SUPPLY DIVISION ('

clothing and Equipage ™7 %

Fuels and Lubricants “‘L*‘

General Supplies
Logistics compilation
Purchase Policy
Requirements Policy
Stock Control
Subsistence

WQMD Transportation Officer
Building Commandant

Record Attached//(j /a ?- &

Record Charged

Remarks: ///b V/L//

FORM
oo o 028 DO NOT DETACH

47 21298



| o __.._‘_1
MAX SCHWABE
SECOND DISTRICT
MISSOURI

C -

Congress of the United States
Houge of VRepresentatives

Washington, B. €.
November 26, 1947

Major Richard B. Coombs,

Memorial Division,

Office of the Quartermaster General,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Major Coombs:

Re: QMGML 293
JEFFRIES, Wm. C
S.N. 37 536 654

With reference to your letter of recent date,
I am enclosing a letter I have received from the sol-

dier's sister, which will explain itself. Your
further advice will greatly oblige

Very truly yours,

R AP

COMMITTEE:
EDUCATION AND LABOR

R

/J_ o
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r. Jfcy KSON TERMS OF COURT:
g m:a:muﬁ: o : . LOIS CUNNINGHAM, DEPUTY ST MONDAY IN MARCH
DICIAL CIRCUIT IRD MONDAY IN JUNE
MO.:J‘:JTAIP:L GROVE, MO. THIRD MONDAY IN OCTOBER
H. J. WILLIAMS
..-—:\
recuit (o
L e iy
and Ex-Officio
Recorder of Deeds

CAMDEN COUNTY
CAMDENTON, MISSOURI

November 24, 1947,

Hon., Max Schwabe,

Congress of the United States,
House of Representatives,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Schwabe:

I am in receipt of your letter of the
2lst, with enclosure from Edw. D. Comm, Lt. Colonel,
QMC, 1n which he states that their letters to my
father were returned marked "unclaimed". I am sure
this 1s a mistake as we have lived here at Camdenton
for fifteen years and have known the Postmaster
personally for thirty years, having always lived
in Camden County with him and as you know Camdenton
is only a small t

says definately that they were not sent here.

As we have received all other correspon-
dence from the War Department in regard to the
change to my father, I just do not believe they have
ever mailed these forms.

Any further assistance from you will be
greatly appreciated so much Mr. Schwabe, and I think
perhaps 1t would help if you wrote again and gave
them this information as to the address of my father
and that we have always lived here at the same place.

Thank you so much for your kind help and
promptness in always answering perscnally my letters
to you. We are all so thankful for a Congressman
that is so willing to help everyone.

Sincerely yours,' )
% :MW

s. H. £ williams.




Camdenton, Missouri
November 24th, 1947,

Richard B. Coombs,
Major, QMC
Memorial Division,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir: In re: QMGMF 293

!Jeffries, William C.

I am inclosing herewith copy of letter to
Hon. Max Schwabe, from Edward D. Comm, Lt. Colonel, QMC
in which he states that the letter regarding the disposal
of the body of my son was returned marked "Unclaimed"
and that I should advise the Quartermaster General of any
change of address,

I have lived at the same address here in
Camdenton, Missouri for fifteen years and at no time have
I been absent therefrom and the letter fpom you was never
received here in Camdenton., Camdenton is a small town of
only about one thousand population and all of whom are
known by me as I was born here and have lived all of my
life right here in this vicinity. I have talked to the
Postmaster, who is a personal friend of mine and he has
assured me that no letter from the War Department has
ever been returned from this Post office marked "Unclaimed"

If you will check your mailing address there
you will find that some one has typed the wrong address
on any letter that has been returned "Unelaimed".

Please address any mail in regard to the above
matter to We C. Jeffries, Box 14, Camdenton, Missouri,

Very truly yours,
f ;’:/ . /2 LR )
W c.‘_f‘m‘

Box 14,
Camdenton, Missouri,




i - oy Fw T

b ¥ . Car at
J = III|I ' h _:‘ e Irl‘I F
| R ' ‘ e 3’: b
I 1 : i IE - ; o 1] I-:h‘r n i IS | 4 ng,
< - . s RE T I
it , .'. i $ r L R
R : -
by ot : R ‘
1 , \
4l i II N i " -
|J: 2 . 'T \ I
: A a . ¢ ,L.- L,". r F
. 'j ‘Iff&ﬁ&.ﬁ:!r 1}1@ 3”&4!4.*"“ v iy I .w - | rl _.,‘_-I, L
. .t‘e ,Lgdnb tadﬂév‘dl{ g L i AR _
E . o T e i i
| 3 - »—I. : ' " _‘r_ o ‘ : 4 I' .',',lll - " F 1 g :
o SRR e A R T mﬂs'&
o S R R e SRR smégm ?a
- i"‘ \f: " I| ol o ™ ':I - h o I‘I' ? - - L IJ X ' I.' g
- e e e > 7 il i r - -r'- — ', C \ g
e a2 Gags Alpne Eim f k- ORE m‘;z n'@;eﬂ‘
e s I 3, R o r
T 535 -ar.r Bt R ' ', TR
. 4 Siibrre o P T '}L ';':'w'r 'u_“,:';,_ o g S R A 'IT‘:'* ".'., ' E
B Sy e e ‘«HH - -._' L, v o o &
L - 4 ’.' ; "; '

aF! The Vel ﬁm O O RS
’Jq}ﬁg & m& ,gmsw a ,I_’ g

N ,k ¥y )
g 1 t-ﬂ H\r’)-\ s el MOJ ,‘a& : =
e ";HVE Y Te (i) 9 ¥ el ¥ e TeTL b.‘ff‘ "@axﬁ pﬁﬂg’?n B EE:H';&;; rJE
U PR Lo Hesdoom g FE T it 786 thos add. T P
s g Jltarfféu&% r’ﬁaf!m““f P ¥ Seletn drgare § A et s
B o i {&?Wﬂ Rk rJr',-;!. g Tl

R

: _”.T "n'."". :
- =1 | s

b el g zum suias wig,,-n mx syl ';
aEit:. mTJ SO yud" ey ‘nde o ,._uq:tﬂp.ﬁ@aq 3
ToWen - 20w Lok moni Ao Lred gi j

ot a.m: Sleants £ NodreDmAl “ Vrmdielal T
R B S .cnz np J ::w'anmi B’ #ﬂﬂﬁﬂ 1.‘::: e T
: Fgat "fa .EEF Sogrrdd v 1O e B¥ | \% @hrﬁfcf ok e
1 A s Hnﬁﬁap whr:r*f '; m‘,é rreghre /TR
] _ _M:.L ::LP mwa s - 79, -ue.u'i mmﬁgm'uﬁ of“w %r:éaamuao :
2L ) lJ a“[——'l + ﬂ il ‘.h mﬁ“l '!.,r ﬁ;.‘f ﬁ; .F'l,AuJ'ﬁ; RE Hirarg e
i ua-‘-_{)f'tﬁ‘ umw:.em apuﬁ-o 4e0% & Lﬁm mn!m Lumd 97
' '.r" 'u : ; :
sy A uub.g muwh owr;tjztwmf&‘ﬁ. AL IR
Saphus Fyrgeew - fod engd ot c:.ftqfé Fo ) hn‘t‘iﬂ.u,w’ ;:u: e
' : 'nemmm bauw#avg RELEE J.sw '-teudhf I"Lﬁe‘ no'

d . I I lr "'7
.Itl'h'.' ,l“ t“"].’l L ?f rff-’u"!“ _f# IM- :

. 3 "ﬂﬁmglq,
e u,nb\.,_.t T umma{‘% herEeT ﬂf oi r:e*:l'

e ' SR Y ";wﬁ'* S __.ﬁl; N R KPR PN Y ‘
‘- -L:h} (,‘j -Hb:r J 1 : e Hf : B u o epmbl
eﬁi ?ﬂ&u pEEy L '

Faioan? i 3 ,msmmv ARG T 3 T PR

s 4"JJPU:-.-p-.a F‘i i

| BRI
Jrhr e



O v
C 0. PY

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Washongton 25, D.C.

20 November 1947

In reply refer to QMGH 293
Jeffries, William C.
SN 37 536 654

Honorable Max Schwabe
House of Representatives
Dear Mr., Schwabe:

Your letter of 12 November 1947 with inclusure
from Mrs. H, J., Williams in which she expresses concern in
regards to the return of the remains of her brother, Private
First Class William C, Jeffries, has been received,

After the remarrilage of Private Jeffries's widow
Mr, We C. Jeffries, father of the decedent, became the one
authorized to direct disposition instruetions for the remains
of his son. However, our last letters to Mr. Jeffries which
ineluded the Letter of Inquiry - Return of World War IT Dead,
have been returned to this office marked "Unclaimed." The
family should be advised to notify The Quartermaster Genersal
of any change of address so that we may notify them promptly
of any Information relative to the return of the remains of
the decedent.

Sincerely Yours,
Edward D. Conm

Lt., Colonel, QMuC
Executive Officer
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A‘ €2 H. JACKSON, JuDGEe TERMS OF COURT:

EIGHTEENTH LOM CUNNINGHAR, Dy MONDAY IN MARCH
JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 1IRD MONDAY IN JUNE

MOUNTAIN GROVE, MO. RD MONDAY IN OCTOBER

H. J. WILLIAMS
7 frouit Oupf .710’)

and Ex-Officio
Recorder of Deeds

CAMDEN COUNTY
CAMDENTON, MISSOURI

October 11, 1947

TE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL Re: QUGMF -283

Memorial Division. Jeffries, William C.
e SN 37536 654

Dear Sirs: —

On May 19th of this year you wrote me
that when the necessary arrangements were completed
a form on which to indicate my desire for disposition
of my son's remains would be mailed to me, but since
that time I have heard nothing further from you and .
wonder if my letter has been mis-placed in the mails.

Will you please check your file in the above
case and see why I have not received the form in the
above case.

I am inclosing herewith self-addressed
. envelope for your convenience.,

Very truly yours,
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Jeffries, William ¢,

SN 37

536 654 20 November 19k7

House of
Dear Mr.

B ML,

Honorable Max Hchwabe

Representatives
Sehwabe:

Your letter of 12 November 1947 with inclosure. from Mra. K. J.
Williams in which she expresses concem in e to the retum of
the remains of her brother, Priva‘e First ¥illilam G, Jaffries,

has been

received,

_ After the remarriage of Private Jeffries's widow, Mr. W, C.
m-l‘hmd the decedent, became the one authorized to cirect

last letters

on instructions for the remmins of his son, Uowever, our
My, Joffries which wled the Letter of lnquiry -
have

incl
been retumed to this office marked

“Unclained." The family skould be advised %o notify The Quartersaster
mawmum-omuwmrym-pmy
of any information mu-wu»m.gmm-ru

02 on

4
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Q

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

INTEROFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

See reverse side for instructions in the use of this form ’ DUE, HPUR AND DATE
1 2 3 4 5
No. | FROM— TO— DATE MESSAGE
1 (Chief, Exec. (20 Nov| QMGML 293, Jeffries, William C., 37 536 654
Mem Div |Officer (1947
QMG Forwarded for signature and dispatch.
1
After dispatch of cofrespondence return file to
M&R R R Br., Cong. Unit, for LOI to be addressed to Mr. William

—— — —

Clay Jeffries - previous letters were addressed to Mr. Clay

Jeffries. //, ,

HORKAN (5289)

e ——— S ——— ———— — —am— e w—— o — — > w— — — s e e e— —

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
16—49650~1



INSTRUCTIONS

. This is the only transmittal form authorized for use among the several elements of the Office of The &ar‘cer er
General. As of 1 September 1946 all similar forms, i. e., slips of various sizes, colors, and shapes, were disconti :
remaining supplies of old forms will be turned in to the Chief, General Administrative Services Division, for disposal.

. Copies will NOT accompany original.

. Messages addressed to The Quartermaster General will be signed by the DIVISION Chief IN PERSON unless he is
absent, in which case the signature of his executive assistant will be accepted.

. Due hours and dates as entered by the Chief, General Administrative Services Division, covering action on incoming
correspondence, or as used by TQMG or Division Chiefs for dead line purposes, will be met in all cases.

. Use of columns of form: Column 1, “*No.,"" originator enters the number ‘'1"" as his entry; subsequent messages are
numbered serially in column 1. Column 2, “‘From,"" enter Division identification (abbreviated) or, within Division
enter Division identification PLUS branch or section. Column 3, “To,”’ same instruction as for column 2—name of
officer or civilian may be added where desirable. Column.4, ‘‘Date," spell out month, e. g. 6 Sept. 46. Column 5,
“Message,"’ present succintly and accurately whatever you wish to say. Use full width of sheet when message goes far
enough down sheet to clear entries in columns 1, 2, 3, and 4. Use one side of sheet only. Sign surname at end of
“‘message,’’ enter phone extensions under name, then, immediately below, draw line completely across sheet.

. Use of typewriter is NOT reduired.

. Division chief forwarding lengthy papers to TQMG will brief background action in concise manner in his ‘‘message"’
so that TQMG will not be forced to waste time reading nonessential information.

. Questions as to use of this form and related matters will be directed to the Executive Officer, Office of TQMG.

U, §. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—49650-1
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nm& T 18 November 1947

donorable lax Sehwube

Deay My, Solwmbel

1ate Private Fret (lose ¥1Man 0, JefPricss han doen reseived,
Our lagt letters to Private Jeffries's: father, Wr, ¥, C,

‘Jeffries;, vho ia the legnl next of iim, have besn retumed, un-

clofned, It 1s vequested thet this office be furnished the present

coplete sddress of Mr, Jeffritss.
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Congress of the TUnited States
Bouse of Representatives
Washington, B. €.

November 12, 1947

Memorial Division,
Quartermester General's Office,
War Department,

Washington 25, D. C.

Dear Sirs:

Re: CMGMF 293
JEFFRIES, Williem C.
SN 37 536 654

I am enclosing letter from Mrs. H. J. Williems
Box 14, Camdenton, Missouri, expressing disappointment
that she has not been able to get any advice as to when
they may expect the return of her brother's body.

Would it be possible for you to give me anything
that would be helpful to her? &

Sincerely yours,
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H. J+WILLIAMS
CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT
And Ex-Officio Recorder of Deeds

Camden County
CAMDENTON, MISSOURI

November 10, 1947,

‘!'_

-Hon. Me wabe,

Congress the United States,
House of bresentatives,
WashingtorNggRe. C.

Dear Sir:A

I am inclosing herewith a copy of the last
letter we received from the War Department in regard to
the disposal of the body of my brother. Although I have
written several times to find out why we have not received
any further information, I cannot get an answer,

As the bodies of the War Dead are arriving
from Burope, I cannot see why we have not even received
our form to fill out in regard to my brother. We want
so much to have him returned to this Country, and it seems
like we are asking so little in return for what he gave,
that I just cannot understand why it is not important
enough to the War Department to give me an answer.

According to the information I received
at the time of the death of my brother, he is buried in
the Military Cemetery at LaCambe, France.,

I will appreciate it very mueh if you will
investigate this matter for me and write me any information
you can find.

Ny father (W. C. Jeffrves) and Herschell
send very best regards to yous

Sincerely yours,

;a%bd é%%; gﬁffﬁ%QQZQiaézadb/
Mrs. H. J& Williams,

~ Box 14,
Camdenton, Missouri.
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WAR PARTMENT A Le®

K7l _ OFFICE OF THI . w -ARTERMASTER GENERAL ﬁ , ¢/ 7
} WASHINGTON 25, D. C @

IN REPLY REFER TO == V% BURIAL OF

c. William C. Jef 8, 37 536 6
Rov 3, Grave 57,""""’& 31 July 1947

mited States Militery Cemetery
ILa Cambe, Frence

Mr. Clay Jeffries

Camdenton, Missourl

Dear Mr, Jeffries:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the
disinterment and final burial of the herocic dead of World War II. The Quarter-
master Genmeral of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility
to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may
be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the
service of his country.

The enclosed panphlets » "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead,"
and "Americen Cemeteries,” explain the disposition, options and services made
avallable to you by your Govermment, If you are the next of kin according to
the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of
World War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express your wishes as to
the disposition of the remains of the deceased ‘by completing Part I of the en-
closed form "Request for Disposition of Remaine.” Should you desire to relin-
quish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the
enclogsed farm. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the
enclosed form, ;

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements
or other persconal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this
office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of
Remains” and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no
postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you‘r Its prompt return will
avold unneceseary delays.

Sincere 1y ¥

‘TIncls. 'moms B. LARKIN

NN /

The Quartermaster General

ijf









Ay

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

22 July 1947

Mr. Clay Jeffries

Camdenton, Missouri

Dear Mr. Jeffries:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished infor-
mation regarding the burial location of your son, the late Private
First Class Williem C. Jeffries, A.S.N. 37 536

The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred
in the U. S. Military Cemetery La Cambe, plot B, row 3, grave 57.
You may be assured that the identification and interment have been
accomplished with fitting dignity and solemmity.

This cemetery is located seventeen miles north of St. Lo, France,
and is under the constant care and supervision of United States mili-
tary personnel.

The War Department has now been authorized to comply, at Govern-
ment expense, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin regarding
final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved one. At
a later date, this office will, without any action on your part, pro-
vide all legal next of kin with full information and solicit their de-
tailed desires.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in your greet loss.

Sincerely yours, ;

T. B. LARKIN |
Major General
The Quartermaster General
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22 July 1947

Mr. Clay Jeffries
Camdenton, Missouri

Dear Mr. Jeffries:

umwarvop-:rtuml;tm&m thatmboﬂrnug::izm
mation regarding the burial location of your the la ve
Piret Class Wililem C. Joffrieny M.S.N. 37 536 & __s.sa/ﬁz o

V4
The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred
in the U, 8, Military Cemetery La Cembe, plot B, row 3, grave 57.
You may be assured that the identification and interment have been
accomplished with fitting dignity end solemnity. :

The War Department has now been authorized to comply, et Govern-
ment expense, with the feasible wishes of the mext of kin
'MM,Mwm,ammwmmm-. At

Sincerely yours, ’
W

P, B. LARKIN

The Quartermester General Sk S

3



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

23 June 1947

Mr. Clay Jeffries

Camdenton, Missouri .

Dear Mr. Jeffries:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furmished infor-

57»;‘" metion regarding the burial location of your som, the late Private First
7 / é Class William C. Jeffries, A.S.N. 37 536 65k.

T —

/ The records of this office disclosew%intermd
' . in the United States Military Cemetery La Cembe, plot B, row 3, grave 57.
vk You mey be assured that the identification and interment have been ac-

camplished with fitting dignity and solemmity.

This cemetery is located seventeen miles north of St. Lo, France,
and is under the constant care and supervision of United States military

personnel.

The War Department has now been authorized to comply, at Govern-
ment expense, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin regarding
final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved omne. At
a later date, this office will, without any action on your part, pro-
vide all legal next of kin with full information and solicit their de-
tailed desires.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in your great loss.

Sincerely yours,

. B. LARKIN |
Major General /.-"' / ﬁ
The Quartermaster Gemeral / :

S
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23 June 1947

Mr, Clay Jeffries
Cemdenton, Missouri
Dear Mr. Joffries: 2G93
ed infor-
Private First

mation
Clase C. -
P
The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred
in the United States Military Cemetery La Cembe, plot B, row 3, grave 57.
You may be assured that the identificetion and interment have been ac-
complished with fitting dignity and solemmity.
This cemetery 1s located seventeen miles morth of St. Lo, France,
and is wnder the constant care and supervision of United States military
-

The VWer Department has mow bean smthorized to comply, at Govern-
ment expense, with the feasible wishes of the mext of Iin regarding
final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of yowr loved ome. At
& later date, this office will, without any action on your part, pro-
vide all legal mext of kin with full information and solicit their de-
talled desires.

Pleagse accept my sincere sympathy in your great loss

B
o4 Sincerely yours,

T. B, LARKIN
Major General
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NAME Jeffries, William #:.

37536654 - Pfc

AMBE B~
;s e Changes made in information For—

ms #333" and "A=Z" are from sou-
rces listed belows:

CommentNo. 3, Office of the General
2N - }‘7 Counsel Dtd. 2 May 1947

N Wife.
FROM RELATTONSHIP

Mrs. Elizabeth H. Jeffries
NAME

Camdenton,
STREET

a | Missouri
CITY & STATE

T0: REL/TISHIP __ Father

NietE lir. Clay Jefferies §_
L~
STREET Camdent.on, R
~
NAT; .

Y £ LM }J i




WQF 293
Jeffries, William C, :
X Jyﬁ (8N 37 53 654
N Address Reply To 19 May 1947

Attention: Memorial Division

¥r, W, G, Jeffries
Candenton, Missouri

Dear Nir, Jeffries:

Thank you for the information you have forwarded us establishing
the fact that the given name of your son's widow is Henrietta Elizabeth,

The certificate of her marriage has been placed in our files and
the records have been amended to show that you are the person authorie
zed to direct disposition of your son's remains, When the necessary
arrangements have been completed we will send you full information
regarding this matter and a form on which you may indicate your detailed

d‘ﬂm’.
Sincerely yours,
or
1cb Memerial Division ‘}7




=4

T

2 el




-

oy | L
2 & 2 B f
CORRESPONDENCE ACTION WORK SHEET
Send Letter to ;?Lb \f%?( &, ﬂé}«¢1/-fa¢J'-',;f S Ty
_Relationship
.ADDRESS_, l:-//,;‘ o ’ Z I—_: /‘7 Bt c/l
Army Serial Number R 7 F7E B SH Rank___ 7o

OPENING PARAGRAPH: 62-1 62-2 62-3 62-4 (’4;@A¢VQ>

;a
BURIAL INFORMATION: 6 BA O L S 9 10 10A 11 12 12A 13 13A E
% 14 14A 14B 15 16 17 20 21 22 22B %
Temp. Cem. =S
(@]
Perm. Cem. =
Plot Row Grave Name of Cem. City and Country e
&
o

RETURN OF REMAINS: 78 79 81 82 /]

OTHER PARAGRAPHS 23 24 26 27 28 29 30 35 36 40 41 42
43 51 53 54 55 56 57 58 584 60 61 63A
63B 65 G65A 65B 65C 65D 66 67 68 68A 69 70
73 74 76 84 85

INDORSEMENTS: To AG (47 71) To Ch of Chap (48 71)
To  Other Agencies: (71)

PERSONAL EFFECTS: 50 64

SUSPEND days

Copy of letter to AGO and Identification Section* ZJ:§§i\
:
TEMPORARY CHANGE OF ADDRESS * * PERMANENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS : )
i BUCK SLIP TO RECORDS SECTION %
COPY TO ADJUTANT GENERAL
Dates of Letters for which Copies are Necessary to AAF:
=X
OTHER : A Eé

CLOSING PARAGRAPH:  62-5 Regret Delay * o j//
M

Letter to be Dated Analyst Typist Reviewer

J
* Note: Circle paragraph numbers and/or starred phrases that are appliczble,

28-94420






0GMG Form 638 ]
1 Sep 1946 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERIASTER GENZRAL O THY ARMY
INTEROFFICE REFHREICE SHEET
TR - R Due, hour and date T
be: 2 L 5
. bo  FROM __TO DATE . . MpSGheE e
L | Plans & | Repat, | 5 May | QMGLP 293 (Jeffries, William C.)
i Policy Records L7 .
| Rranch, | Rranch, ? lloted.
| Vem,Div,| Mem.Div. !
i | Corres.| |
Section’i : /W
! SCOTT
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OQMG Form 638
‘1 Sep 1916 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERILSTER GRNERAL OF THE ARMY

ENTEROFFICT. RAFERENCE SHEET

e e e e < —= o o R o b

|
i‘ T e < S——— e i ety
e
I

b S R L . 5

‘VDue,. hour znd date

Yo rmon ™ DATE J{ESSAGE
2  Plans & General !21 Apri QAGMP 293 (Jeffries, William C.)
Policy | Counsel, 47 | .
Branch, 0QIG 1 ‘ For decision as requested in Cormment No. 1,
lI'em.iv, : ; preceding.,
I 2715
i |
| L i
! | Incl n/c
| . i
3 Office | Mem Div | | QUGEG 293 Jeffries, William C. (Legal Next of Kin)
of the !Plans & i 's i
Py lf;;ifz' {2- AV Y 14 55 the opinion of this office that the
1 o

i Pub Sec. | . attached certified copy of marriage record of the
| . | decedent issued by the Circuit Clerk and Ex-Officio
'Recorder of Deeds of Camden County, Missouri, and the attached affidavit dated
the Sth of April 1947 are sufficient evidence to establish the fact that the
given name of the decedentts widow is Henrietta Elizabeth.

. 2. IRecommemi, thereéfore, as stated in Comment 3 this office dated
19 March 1947, that the letter of inquiry be addressed to the decedent's
father, Cl‘ Jeffries. \

| | |

b o e =
inclz File as abovei f/
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PRIV 638

=

OFFICE ((JTHE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF (_JE ARMY
INTEROFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

[ DUE, HOUR AND DATE

1 2 3 4 5
No. | FROM— TO— DATE MESSAGE
1 R&R General (15 Apr |47 e
Corres | Counsel
Section| Thru Forwarded for decision as to the adequacy of the
Plans document.
Branch

1 Incl:
293, Jeffries, Wm. C. /rﬁtyRIFFITH
ASN, 37 636 654 4428

y AL o

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1946—0-706275—136
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Camdenton, Missouri:
April 5, 1947,

War Department, .
The Quartermaster CGeneral,
Washington, D. Ce

Dear Sirs:

I am inclosing herewith affidavit
signed by myself, my daughter, Mildred Williams
and Lieu Cunninghem Jr., an attorney residing
here in Camdenton, who has known all of the parties
in question for several years; also copies of the
marriage license of my son to Henrietta Elizabeth
Roe and her marriage recently to Joseph Jaeger Jr,-
in which the names appear Henrietta Elizabeth
in both cases.

If this is not sufficlent proof
please let me know and I ean obtain a copy of
birth certificate from Jefferson City, Missouri,

Very truly yours,

T1e8.
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State of Missouri )
) SS.
County of Cgmden )

AFFIDAVIT

Before me the undersigned Clerk of the County Court
of Camden County, Missouri, personally appeared W. C. Jeffries,
Mildred Williams and Lieu Cunningham, Jr., who after being
by me first duly sworn upon their oath state as follows:

That they are personally acquainted with Mrs. Henrietta
Elizabeth Jaeger, that they have personally known her for more
than twelve (12) years, that prior to her recent marriage her
name was Henrietta Elizabeth Jeftfries, that her husband was
William C, Jeffries who lost his 1life in the Armed Services
of the United States of America.

That Henrietta Elizabeth Jeffries and Mrs. klizabeth
Henrietta Jefiries are one and the same person and that the
names were merely transposed in the recoras of the War Depart-
ment either through an error of the scrivener or of William C.
Jeffries, SN 37 556 6564, in his records at the time of his
entry into the Armed Services.

WITNESS our hands this 5th. day of April 1947,

L 1-Jl/{,M

W.C.Z§Trws

Subseribed and sworn to béfore me this the 5th. day of —

April, 1947. My term of office w4ll expire

ecember 31lst., 1950.

erk, County
Court, Camden County, Missouri.



- A B Tt g
w g S o
N
- g et = e
L BREE = 8 t b
] o 3 » iy
£ - N ] e r
N
. 1 »
| ' o ) I
" k ). % . L N
AR e T AF ST 1 A vt L8 T TR e O BT S : 4
15 r = - - - e L
- =ty : s . B 0 B Ly 0T
L BRI T e s DT hRekga R EL IS v LWL e e -.7..-‘..‘ SR
St ERe e 400w LOIE - T et b e S nEas?, b LR A L AR
. 1e . - - =1 - - ~ ~
sEted L L) A o e e e - rrhn = SRRk L S B 0 2 e
1 B : 1
L ERRL Y B a 7 i %
TSl R = ag it gy WL Lor
:
- :
ad Al o e i B D iR B - R g
¢ ey ‘.:»«(L 1 g 1 ) - :! "‘,;‘.-“ X A ]
T S kel TR Ry M oot A3 e el L e * :
ER T o T poafts NPT T ml D Rl e G DR A Sl PR W " ENE TR
o 4 g, ha ol g e HE b O |~ S 7,-’: ey MRS T Wbl -
vl Aifheepn 3 e A ol L g T ot e T e T . e !
] m o et U AR O SEERT G LS L - i D e AR
i . | T sl o 77 L E | !
= Bl P 3 - L 1 1 - - o - Sy ath -
A 3 R Al B SR R p i e w e
1 - i ¥ 'y N u : = - ;_ . 2
S i nE A e LA e e e W] & :
. y
Ll S A7 . 21T ok . o & re (s Hi :
- TR A N LT SR EOIB R Ve TS Ol G T L Wy L i
 , B ’ : ' o ~
» » L i Y o N |
w-n R - B R L ILSAAIERS A BT TN (N DO | AR AR
| ot ma- L o - : . o et Sl T L
LG e LT 7 R o R T g TR N L R D et o AT BT AT Bl
- " L | "'.tll. - | F J_.—f == 4q -
- : SR, oS R LR =Bl AL HRE AL U e
I,7 L= g = ) 77 . =
= o e . s ' I i r =
PR WY e v R - BT SR O O BRI R (e 1 o T R Bl
= e
v : g . -l rehp < el
o ey - .
- .:_:_4.7 k’_ f‘?ﬂ-‘k
. o 3 F4
.
-
» = R B e B e e a2 -
: g e 3
e | .
E I
- - < :
'
a W L} N " -




@ T >

State Of Ulissourt Niarriage License
County of Camden

THIS LICENSE authorizeg any Judge of a Court of Record or Justice of the Peace or any
licensed or ordained preacher of the Gospel, who is a Citizen of the United States, or who is a

resident of and a pastor of any church in this State to solemnize Marriage between ..........

...Josaph Jaeger Jr. .............. of ......Camdanton. .....................
in the County of ........... Camden.... and State of ... Missouri.. ... .............
who is . .over. . the age of twenty-one years and Henrietta .Ellzabeth.Jeffriss ..
of ....Camdenton. .. ........ .. in the County of ...... Camdan . ..~ State
T o Migsouri. ........ who is. .overthe ageof ... eighteen..................
yeafs, WITNESS, my hand as Circuit Clerk and Ex-Officio Recorder of Deeds with the
Seal of Office hereto affixed at my office in Camdenton, Mo. this . ..31at day of . August.
......................... , 19. 46,

(1S) .....Frank M. Lewis, ................
Circuit Clerk & Ex-Officio Recorder of Deeds.

Lois Cunningham Deputy.
(SEAL)
STATE OF MISSOURI )

Cole ) SS.
COUNTY OF €AMBEN= )

This ig to certify that the undersigned . .Ministexr .of. the. Gospel......... did at
........ Jefferson City......... in said County, on the ........7th ........day of
...... September ............. A. D, 1946. . unite in Marriage the above named persons,

and I further certify that I am legally qualified under the Laws of the State of Missouri to

solemnize marriages.
vev-o...Galen . Co. Faln...............

I, H. J. Williams, Circuit Clerk and Ex-Officio Recorder of Deeds within and for the
County of Camden and State of Missouri, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the

Marriage License of Joseph.Jaeger. Jre.. ... ... and Henrietta. Elizahbeth Jeffriqs
as the same appears of record in my office in Record .. ©. . W Page .. R SR
Circuit Olgrk & Ex-Officio Recorder of Deeds,
Camden“County, Missouri.




State OFf Alissourt Ularriage License
County of Camden

THIS LICENSE authorizeg any Judge of a Court of Record or Justice of the Peace or any
licensed or ordained preacher of the Gospel, who is a Citizen of the United States, or who is a

........................

in the County of . ... | Camden .......... and State of ... Misgsourl..................
who is ..of.... the age of twenty-one years and Henrketta .Elizabeth.Ree........
..Camdenton............. in the County of ...... CARARR . . .o o m State
WMisseourd............ who is.aver.the age of ... eighteen..................
years, WITNESS, my hand as Circuit Clerk and Ex-Officio Recorder of Deeds with the
Seal of Office hereto affixed at my office in Camdenton, Mo. this . .218% . day of September
......................... , 19. 41,

Circuit Clerk & Ex-Officio Recorder of Deeds.

(SEAL)

STATE OF MISSOURI )

Laclede ) SS.
COUNTY OF €AMPEN )
This is to certify that the undersigned ....... Ralph.Maness. ................ did at
...... Lebanon....................in said County, on the ....21at...........day of
........ Septembher........... A_ D, 1941 . unite in Marriage the above named persons,

and I further certify that I am legally qualified under the Laws of the State of Missouri to

solemnize marriages.

..Relph Maness, ....................
Minister of the Gospel,

I, H. J. Williams, Circuit Clerk and Ex-Officio Recorder of Deeds within and for the
County of Camden and State of Missouri, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the
Marriage License of William. Carl. Jeffries... and Henrletta. Elizaheth Roe

as the same appears of record in my office in Recc% 4/ Page ..... 3.

Circuit @lerk & Ex-Officio Recorder of Deeds,
Camden County, Missouri.




Qm293

William C,
SN 57 535 654

Address Reply To 31 March 1947
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attention: Memorial Division

Mr, W, C, Jeffries
Camdenton, Missouri
Dear Mr, Jeffires:

Your letter concerning your son, the late Private First Class
William C, Jeffries, has been réceived in this office,

In order that the marriage certificate submitted by you may be
accepted as evidence of the remarriage of your son's widow, it is
requested that official proof be furnished that Mrs, Henrietta
Elizabeth Jeffries and Mrs, Elizabeth Henrietta Jeffries are one

Sincerely yours,

RICHARD B, COOMBS
: Major, QUC
leb Memorial Division
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CORRESPONDENCE ACTION WORK SHEET

Send Letter to % %/ OM . : :
/ JZ Rélationship
ADDRESS___42:122772¢44§:7Z¢3::;’L Jfﬁ;ée:Eg&ggaacQ
; 74

Army Serial Number 7 73"’354{‘// Rank_v%___

OPENING PARAGRAPH: k 62—1) 62-2 62-3 62-4

=
BURIAL INFORMATION: 6 BA % 8 910 10A 11 12 “1ZA. 13 "18A %
14 14A 14B 15 16 17 20 21 22 22B %
Temp. Cem. r?j
Q
Perm. Cem. |
Plot Row Grave Name of Cem. City and Country =
&
=]

RETURN OF REMAINS: 78 79 81 82 i

OTHER PARAGRAPHS 23 24 26 27 28 20 30 35 36 40 41 42 AN
43 51 53 54 55 56 57 58 584 60 61 63A &
™

Y,

63B 65 65A 65B 65C 65D 66 67 68 68A 69 70
73 74 76 84 85

INDORSEMENTS: To AG (47 71) To Ch of Chap (48 71)
To Other Agencies:  (71) )

PERSONAL EFFECTS: 50 64

SUSPEND days

Copy of letter to AGO and Identification Section*

TEMPORARY CHANGE OF ADDRESS * * PERMANENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS
BUCK SLIP TO RECORDS SECTION
COPY TO ADJUTANT GENERAL

Dates of Letters for which Copies are Necessary to AAF:

S S A

5 puke
Letter to be Dated Anal—% Typist Reviewer 2 "‘/4 /
{ /?v:"" ’

* Note: Circle paragraph numbers and/or starred phrases that are applicable. =

25-94420
&

S —47
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’ W
OFFICE QTHE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
INTEROFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

| DUE, HOUR AND DATE

N'o. FRC2>M—— Tg— D;TE MESgAGE

L |[Plans & | R& R PO Mar | QUGMP 293 (Jeffries, William C.)
Policy Br Corres.| L7 1
Legis & | Section -
Pub Sec. Inviting attention to Comment #3, Office

of the General Counsel, 19 March 19L7.

s

1 Incl: SCOTT
n/c 7 T2 R

L4

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1946—0-706275—136
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OFFICE THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

INTEROFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

See reverse side for instructions in the use of this form I

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

Nlo. FR(%M‘—- T(3)— leTE ME.‘SgAGE
1 |R &R | General|2/18/47
Corres Counsel
Section| Thru Forwarded for deecision as to the adequacy
Plans of the document. '
Branch
1 Inel:
293, Jeffries, Wm C RIFFITH
ASN. 37 536 654 Aggﬂégﬂgkﬁ28
2 Plans & | Office |24 Feb|QUGMP 293 (Jeffries, WilZam C.)
Policy Br of the :
Legis & | General
Pub Sec.| Counsel For decision as requested in
Comment #1.
| \ /%éw»é 017
i 1 Incl: COTT -
| n/c. 74692
|
| 3 Office | MEM DIV & QMGEG 293 Jeffries, William €, (Legal Next of Kin)
| of the | Plans & N
| General| Policy Br §?' 1. Attention is invited to the difference in the
Counsel | Legis &| % |first name of the decedent's wife as shown in the attached
Pub Seq », WD AGO Form 52-1 and that recorded on the attached cer-
tified abstract of marriage record filed in the office of
the Cirquit Clerk and Ex-Officio Recorder of Deeds, Camden County, Missouri. It
is reconmended that administrative action be taken to determine that the person
listed gn the abqve referenced certified abstract of marriage record and the
attached WD AGO Korm 5241 as the decedent's wife are one and the same. If this
is done ithen the |above feferenced certified abstract of marriage gecord is
sufficignt evidence to ¢stablish the fact that the decedent's widow has remarried,
7 and letfier of inquiry should be sent to the decedent's father.
|
‘ h ¢ /*Z "‘/‘_ ¢ R
\ Incl: File as abovey: s f ’ COM BED
‘ \ fr” 71462
4 i Pl B /
‘ htg pee \d 3 3 N
| - 0 “.u""“bh Rm‘
TEL W Ea iR
.
THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
16—49650-1




oy g
P Oﬁw"‘ ' R Ve “

L1, v L . (_\'\!\S‘m" //

EMOTRESL %“““ |3 4 100 ’
gRuc-rngﬁgam DIVISION

3 3 Py 7

mittal form au‘{%&Q&YWO# among the several elements of the Office of The Quartermaster
September 1946 all similar forms, i. e., slips of various sizes, colors, and shapes, were discontinued;

remaining supplies of old forms will be turned in to the Chief, General Administrative Services Division, for disposal.
2. Copies will NOT accompany original.

3. Messages addressed to The Quartermaster General will be signed by the DIVISION Chief IN PERSON unless he is
absent, in which case the signature of his executive assistant will be accepted.

4. Due hours and dates as entered by the Chief, General Administrative Services Division, covering action on mcommg
correspondence, or as used by TQMG or Division Chiefs for dead line purposes, will be met in all cases.

5. Use of columns of form: Column 1, ‘‘No.,"" originator enters the number ‘‘1’" as his entry; subsequent messages are

numbered serially in column 1. Column 2, ““From,"" enter Division identification (abbreviated) or, within Division
enter Division identification PLUS branch or section. Column 3, ‘‘To,”’ same instruction as for column 2—name of
officer or civilian may be added where desirable. Column 4, ‘‘Date,’" spell out month, e. g. 6 Sept. 46. Column 5,
‘‘Message,"’ present succintly and accurately whatever you wish to say. Use full width of sheet when méssage goes far
enough down sheet to clear entries in columns 1, 2, 3, and 4. Use one side of sheet only. Sign surname at end of

‘‘message,’’ enter phone extensions under name, then, immediately below, draw line completely across sheet.
6. Use of typewriter is NOT required.

7. Division chief forwarding lengthy papers to TQMG will brief background action in concise manner in his ‘‘message’’
so that TQMG will not be forced to waste time reading nonessential information.

8. Questions as to use of this form and related matters will be directed to the Executive Officer, Office of TQMG.

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—49650~-1
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Camdenton, Missouri
February 6, 1947

War Department,
Office of the Quartermaster General,
Washington 25, D. C.

Dear Sir: In re: QMGML, 293
Jeffries, William C.

293 pro., ASN 37536654

I am inclosing herewith authenticated

copy of the marfiage record of Henrietta Elizabeth
Jeffries, former wife of William C., Jeffries.

Mrs. Jeffries has remarried since
the death of her first husband, and I want the forms

to determine the final resting place of my son sent

to me.

Sincerely yours,
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State Of NMissouri Alarriage License
County of Camden

THIS LICENSE authorizeg any Judge of a Court of Record or Justice of the Peace or any

licensed or ordained preacher of the Gospel, who is a Citizen of the United States, or who is a

Joseph. Jaeger, .Jre .............. of . aeowin Camdenton .. ..................
in the County of ... .. Camden.......... and State of ..... Mlasourdi. . ..o o vnls s
who ig ..QVEr . the age of twenty-one years and Henrietta.Elizabeth. Jaffries..
of ...Camdenton............. in the County of ...... | Camden ........covvunen. State
of ... Migsouri............ who is..QVelthe age of .. ... twenty-one..............
years, WITNESS, my hand as Circuit Clerk and Ex-Officio Recorder of Deeds with the
Seal of Office hereto affixed at my office in Camdenton, Mo. this . 318t . day of . .August.
......................... 19. 46,

By Lois Cunningham, ......Frank M, Lewis, ...............

Deputy. Clrcult Clerk & Ex-Officio Recorder of Deeds.
(SEAL)

STATE OF MISSOURI. )

) SS.
COUNTY OF CAMDEN )
This is to certify that the undersigned . . Minister . of. the. Gospel......... did at
...... Jefferson City ... .......insaid County, on the ....7th............day of
...... Septanber ...... .n..... A, D, 190 46 unite in Marriage the above named persons,

and I further certify that I am legally qualified under the Laws of the State of Missouri to

solemnize marriages.
Galen C, Fain

..................................

..................

Camden County, Missouri.




.ma.n_, effries,

Attention:

CAMDENTON, MISSOURI

Wm. J. McDonald,
Colonel, QMC,
Assistant

WAR DEPARTMENT,
Office of the Quartermaster General,
Washington 25, D. C,
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QMG 203 |
Joffries, William O. |

29 January 1947

Dear Mr, ‘ H
Receipt is wcknowledged of lotter dated 21 January 1947
with inclosure, concerning lﬂ-u:'r J-tm.:

irst Class William C. J

eummmrmt.nmpm.ammm.-
she is divorced or remarries, that right is forfeited
next of kin im the order of prierity, as established by the
Becretary -hr,anwomuh‘mwuotlmlm,hm.

» and alsters, respectively, of the decedent, is
that decision. If the widow of Private Jeffries
.uilmmMMMlWNMIMﬁﬁ
<ienticated copy or transeript of the marriage record
remarriage.

G m;otmnfm-bm-mmaum,m
:‘::horﬁn have the right to determine the final resting place of
G0N

Come

= =%
hlondtlnowofnsmn“hﬂmﬁnmm

Reburial of World War II Dead, whieh will provide pertinent. infes
tion on the subjeet.
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OFFICE OQHE QUARTERMI&I'ER GENERAL OF 'IQE ARMY

INTEROFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

See reverse side for instructions in the use of this form ’ DUE, HOUR AND DATE

2 3
No. FROM— TO—

4
DATE

5
MESSAGE

bireotor Exec.,
Memorial| Officer
1 |Division| OQMG

29 Jan
1947

QMGML 293, Jeffries, William C.
Pfc., ASN 37536654

For signature and dispatch.

yoy

HORKAN (5289)

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

16—49650-1



. Division chief forwarding lengthy papers to TQMG will brief background action in concise manner in his

INSTRUCTIONS

. This is the only transmittal form authorized for use among the several elements of the Office of The Quartermaster

General. As of 1 September 1946 all similar forms, i. e., slips of various sizes, colors, and shapes, were discontinued ;
remaining supplies of old forms will be turned in to the Chief, General Administrative Services Division, for disposal.

. Copies will NOT accompany original.

. Messages addressed to The Quartermaster General will be signed by the DIVISION Chief IN PERSON unless he is

absent, in which case the signature of his executive assistant will be accepted.

. Due hours and dates as entered by the Chief, General Administrative Services Division, covering action on incoming

correspondence, or as used by TQMG or Division Chiefs for dead line purposes, will be met in all cases.

. Use of columns of form: Column 1, ‘‘No.,”” ‘originator enters the number ‘‘1'" as his entry; subsequent messages are

numbered serially in column 1. Column 2, ““From," enter Division identification (abbreviated) or, within Division
enter Division identification PLUS branch or section. Column 3, “To,’’ same instruction as for column 2—name of
officer or civilian may be added where desirable. Column 4, ‘‘Date,"” spell out month, e. g. 6 Sept. 46. Column 5,
‘“Message,’’ present succintly and accurately whatever you wish to say. Use full width of sheet when message goes far
enough down sheet to clear entries in columns 1, 2, 3, and 4. Use one side of sheet only. Sign surname at end of
“'message,’’ enter phone extensions under name, then, immediately below, draw line completely across sheet.

. Use of typewriter is NOT required.

‘message”’
so that TQMG will not be forced to waste time reading nonessential information.

. Questions as to use of this form and related matters will be directed to the Executive Officer, Office of TQMG.

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—49650-1
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MAX SCHWABE ‘ N .
SECOND DISTRICT .
MISSOURI

Congress of the nited States

House of Representatives

Washington, B, €,
January 21, 1947

The Quartermaster General
War Department :
Washington 25, D. C.

Dear Sir:

Re: PFC William C. Jeffries
ASN 37536654
Killed in France July 7, 19k
Buried U.S.Military Cemetery
at La Cambe, France

I am enclosing a letter from Mrs. H. J. Williams,
Camdenton, Missouri, sister of the above mentioned
soldier, saying that her father and she wish his body
returned to this country for burial. The soldier's
widow has remarried and is no longer interested in his
burial. Therefore, they wish to be informed when the
War Department is ready to return his body to this

country,
Sincerely yours,

- A
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- { TP "
Clerk of The Circuit Court

Camden County
Camdenton, Missouri

-

Januvary 13, 1947.

Hon. Max Schwabe,
Congressman 2nd Distriect,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Schwabe:

My brother, Pfc. William C. Jeffries,
ASN 37536654, was killed in France July 7, 1944 -
and according to a letter received by me in July,
1945 is buried in U, S. Military Cemetery at la
Cambe, France, and my father and I want his body
returned to this country for burial.

My brother was married at the
time he was killed, but his widow has now re-
married and I don't think she is interested either
in having my brother returnmed or left over there,
as she has promised me to give me any papers she
receives in regard to returning his body, but
according to her she has not received any forms
to fill out.

» Will you please let me know
what procedure it requires to get me the forms
to £ill out to have my brother returned?

Sincerely yours,

s/Mrs. H, Jo Williams

Wrs. He J, Williams
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22 lovewver 1946

Yra, Blizabeth H, Jeffries
Camdenton, Missouri

Dear Mre. Joffriess

The War Depertment is most desirous that you be fwmished infore
mation regarding the burial locetion of yowr hucband, the late Private
First Class William C. Jeffries, A.SJ_,_}]_:}S_O:!,_:/,,»

The records of thic office disclose that his remains are interred
in the U, B, Military Cemotery La Cambe, plot B, row 3, grave 57.
You mey be assured thet the identificetion and interment have been
ecoomplished with fitting dignity end solemnity.

Thie cemotery ie located woventeen miles north of St. Lo, France,
end is vnder the constant care and supervision of United Siates milie

tary personnel.

The War Department has now been enthorized to caugly, &t Governe
ment expense, vith the feaeidle wisthes of the mext of kia regaréing
firal interment, here or ebroad, of the remains of your loved cue. Ab
e later date, thie office will, without eny ection ou your part, pro-
vide all legal next of kin with full informetion aad solicit thelr dee
tailed desires.

2. B. LARKIM
The Quazrtermzsicr Gonoral

: ‘A
MeJor Guasral A Ltz



AR AER RESTRICTED i
e CEPORT OF BURIAL 9 oy 10

o TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815 " DaSEP 3@ [9
4.9% Jetovies #Mlliem s _ pe ' 92
: > N 7 T . ] Rank Serial No. !
: iy 30th Div Eas
. . TU
Vaknom 7/, /. /& GSW Rt lung
! Date of Death Cause of Death
hrs 9 July 19hb La Cambe : La Combey Fe
Time and Date of Burial Name of Cemetery Name ar Coordinates of Location
57 3 _ Be
Grave Number Row Number Plot Number Type of Marker
Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yea% No O Attached to Marker Yes ﬁ No O
If No Identification Tags '
How were remains identified ?
What means of identification were buried with ﬁe body?
Identification Tag

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.
Who lsbu’ned.on: m’ 1oB, 20112601 ‘ g
Deceased’s Right: Serial No. Rank Organization Grave No.

: maw., Jehe 32570935 56
Deceased’s Left: Name Serial No. Rank Organization; Grave No.

Signature or Name, Rank and if possible Organization of p furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting burial,

If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:

Sk ——

TLLIAY C JEFERWS Higabeth He Jeffries
g?‘j 16654 '143@ & : Emergency Addressee o
Candenton, Mo,
Address

) i Frotestant
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:

Soeial Seurity Card Identifecation Bracelet 270 Francs

Address Book Groas

Hall File Souvenir Coins ,

e | 18 Wov Ll “File

/ﬂm ;'ZET"ZF{TF@@-'QRD

BQ. 208, 22/0/43. 380M/B/15219 Perified by GRS, Offic

\ 2T b
T\ | ey A5
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WAR DEPARTMENT e/ 0_3

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

* —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
ARM OR REPORTING

NAME . SERIAL NUMBER GRADE SERVICE THEATRE

JEFFRIES WILLIAM C — |37536654 PFC INF | ETO

PLACE OF CASUALTY i o:os::UALTtun. snapinG wTAT cTAYs':JEASrFY SHIPMENT NUMBER
FRANCE 07| JUL| 44 KIA 139

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
PERSON IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

MR.-MRS.-MISS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED

MRS ELIZABETE H JEFFRIES : MOTHER 30 Jul 44

NO. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE

4 CAMDENTON MISSOURI
REMARKS:
‘:] CORRECTED coPBvidence of death rec'd in W D hmwt
(A / J, 9

ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED L~ FORM 43 _L~ AG 201 m%‘;ﬁiﬁ_
DATE

CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED OR CHARGED TO
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO | il YES (AS INDICATED BELOW):
FILE NO. MESSAGE ‘NO. TYPE DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED

ronwn_;osnIIIVILILII’IIILJlILI

TO
SPEC, IDEN. TELEGRAM WOUNDED LETTER CORRES. 8. R."Q D. CERTIF, M. & M.
REPORT NOT VERIFIED___ NO FORM 43___ NO CAS. BR. FILE)Z CHECKED B .BY&M@L
7
THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORD ANCH, A.G.O.
ACCT. | CASUALTY |ORIGINAL CAS.DATE| MESSAGE | LATEST CAS. DATE | REFERENCE| cREW RESIDENCE
AREA STATUS DAY MO. | VR. NO. DAY MG.| VR. AREA PoS. [ STATE | COUNTY | COMP| RACE

| b : ! i 1
| | : | : |
] | | | |
| 45| 46, 47| 48| 49| 50] 51| 52| 53! 54| 55| 56, 57| 58] 59

|

|
: l |
34,35 [36,37,38 |39 40[ 41| 42 43] 44

P Ve

DISTRIBUTION *‘A" D COPIES
(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

DISTRIBUTION *“'B" D COPIES
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,

W.D., A.G.0. FORM NO, 0385
16 JUNE 1844 Il 4
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WAR DEPARTMENT ¢ b
ADJUTANT GENERAL/S CE

WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

7 Aug 1944

REPORT OF DEATH
TE SIS |
. ; —_MBB_ 4631
FULL NAME = ARMY SERIAL NUMBER . © | omADE
Jeffries, Willieam C 37 536 654 Pfe
HOME ADDRESS j — ARM OR BERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
Camdenton, Missouri Infentry 13 Feb 20

PLACE OF DRATH

Eurepean Area

CAUSK OF DEATH

Killed in aectio

'@#PATION OF DECRASED
Eurepean Ares

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICK

29 Jul 43

Mrs. Elizabeth H. Jeffries (wife) Camdenten, Me.

ENEPGIARY INANK, RELATIONSWI? & ADDRESS) »
- Ellzabeth Henrletta Jeffries (wife) Camdenten, Mo, - Rebert Carl Jeffriesl
(son) Camdenten, Mo. - Della Jeffries (mether) Camdenten, Mo, - William

ay Jeffries (father) Camdenton, Mo, ‘ =7
Bk g IN LINE OF DUTY ov,‘c MISCONDUGT Y o - _ ?%’ﬂ.m‘
“Yrs NO Yis NO NO YES NO YES No YES NO YES NO
/“ ’ ] x
mnmﬁﬁﬁjﬂl@gﬂg_ﬂ_g - J/ ——T . .
Boe 1§
/& N
- & S
it o3 ::"“ mml.:.: ey Tl P DY ORDER OF THE SECREVARY OF WAR: \d .
2.0.0.M.6. o.FD ::::m::::f. DNON'BAT“-' % M S
G.A. 0, VET. ADMIN, A. G, 201 'ILI—.? !ohn T o Wi— mm :

Ve, AGS, FORM NO. B2-1, 20 MAY 1044 ©
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WAR DEPARTMENT

yy

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE PR
WASHINGTON 28, B. c. LOZ30
REPORT OF DEATH oL i Aug 1944 i
’ ' Mﬁg 4631 -
FULL NAME J v ARMY SERIAL NUMBER “f] sRrapx - :
Jeffrles, Williem C 37 536 654| Pfc
—M
HOME ADDRESS i ARM OR SERVICE DATR OF BIRTH
Cemdenton, Missouri Infantry 13 Feb °0
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH ; / DATE OF DRAWM o,
Eurepean Ares Killed in actio 7 July i? 4
W s T R I -
Eurepean Area TEARe | wowtus | bave |
29 Jul 43 0 111 |9

(

Mrs., Elizsbeth H. Jeffries (wife) Camdenten, Me.

; ISIANY G 3 I® & ADDRESS) :
- Elizabeth Henrletta Jeffries (wife) Camdenten, Mo, - Rebert Carl Jeffries

(son) Camdenten, Mo. - Della Jeffries (mether) Camdenten, Mo, - William
er) Camdenton, Me.

1

Clay Jeffries (fath
INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY ER PAY STATUS
MADE? IN LINE oF buTY OWN MiscoNDUGCT on DUTY STATUS All:Ncl STATUS _ mn:vnum
Yis NO YEs NO YRS NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NGO
X
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT
COPIES FURNISHED: I x I”T“-'
BY CRDER OF THE SECREYARY OF WAR:
s.0.0. rBL F.0., U. 8. A, <)
e P ki e | [Inonearrn % Felowean I
CABUALTY BRANCH FILE WS

a.A. 0. VET. ADMIN, A. G, 201 FILE - .

e . ' 1 P mw‘ <
. Jehn 7. Wimn

‘AGO. FORM NO. B2+1, 20 MAY 1044 ©



. IN REPLY REFER TO.

w

AR.MY SERVICE FORCES »

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

155593,//; JRUMsFR:fr ///

April 19, 1946

Mrs, Eligebeth H, Jﬁftfiol
Camdeénton, Misscuri

Dear lirs. Jeffries:

This refers to previous corn.epond:pdb.

Inclosed is Bureau cheok for $5.45, representing
funds received here which belonged to your husband, Private
First Class Williem C, Jeffries. v//'

As previously indicated, these funds are forwarded
for distribution according to the laws of the state ol the

soldier's legal residence.

Sincerely yours,

A, G, SCHUMACHER
1st Lto QoMoCo
Asst, Chief, Adm. Division

1 Incle=Check



C AT Sjtr 50T OHCES O

ARMY EFFECTS 2 RUXEAU

ORDER FGR SHIDVEYT

Y

SHIF TO:
e s Elizabeth H. Jeffries

Effezts of ¢
Hame Pfe. William C, Jeffries

i 37536654

Caze lo. 165298 D

A
DATZ April 19, 1945 L S
JRU:FR:fr ' FOR: Wlfects Quartermaster
REMARKS : |
X __Inclose Bureau Check _____‘__"Re'rxo.re GoIe
Acct. Ho. 84469 Note discrepancy in
Amount 5.45 Films removed
Inc lose Malvab.es? i%e4 " Diary renoved
Ship "Valuables" iteme) Laundry removed
)g Accounting Branch
Warehouse Drrls:u‘n
X files Prarch, Adn, Biv, 8469
165298
April 25 45
Elizsbsth H, Jeffries 5«45
Five and 45/100
ABMARKS ¢ Franked

Jatoo EX’“- chgoo
?Iu. of packwe*

shipning CGlerk

BFf. Qid Form 14 (26 Dec ili)
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES

)
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

165,298

IN REPLY REFER TO

Mrs. Elizabeth H. Jeffries’
Camdenten, Missouri-

Dear Mrs. Jeffries:"

DEPOT

JRM:VB:ag

April 3, 1945

The Army Effeots Bureau has received some

Class William C, Jeffries.

additional property of your husband, Private Pirst .

This property, consisting of a testament,
is being forwarded to you in one paokage.

If delivery is not made within thirty days

from this date, please notify me
aotion may be instituted.

8o that tracorv,“

Extending every sympathy, I am~

Sinecerely yours,

P. L. KOOB
2nd Lt. Q.M.C.
Offioer-in-Charge
§J Unit




Q v sewie roaces ()
ARMY EFFECTS BURGLU
4 .

ORDZK FOR SHIMADNT

Mrs. Elizabeth H. Jeffries

L

SHIP 702 ‘ Camdenten, Missouri

Pfo. William C. Jeffries
Bffocts of:

Name 37536634
165,298 D
tlhe ‘

-~

e p { A A) i :
DLTG__ 3 Aprdl 1945 gl

] ti‘i‘ects Quarternaster

REMARKS: JRM:VB:ag

Inclose Sureau Cheek Remove G, 1.
fcet. No. - Note discrepancey in
hmount 5 T"TFilus renoved
Inclose Maluavies® item Disry remsved
_____Ship "Valuarl.s" item(s) Laundry reaoved
ROUTING s

Lecounting Branch
iarchouse VYivision
2 Files dranch, Adm. Div,

-

‘vank RANEED App
/ Est. Bxp. Cops. R 3 /.94;
Est., Frt. Chgs.
o. of packages__ 2___
‘r_//// | /?,/

vhipoing Clerk
BfZs @ Form 1 ( 26 Dee 4hy)
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-
i ' SHEET.

'ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU |MVENTORY

@_

J

__/. or.-'.l SHEETS
| BOX NUMBER

| ?’

._.1-4 .

ORIGINAL NUMBER OF PACKAG

e« e st

DECEASED ' {
MISSING

POW , )
ABANDONED | |

- TALLY NUMBER 5 }/, INVERTORY DA CASE WUMBER ;
77«/ éa ¥,” ] 63 175’ ’
EFFECTS (/ : {RT &
Ml la T ELniest Pet - |
57 ORGANIZAT 1ON J i
5 Sk WA LAY o 2 qulJF i
PACKAGE DESCRIPTTON , ’ el !
' ' i
CLOTHING PERSONAL TTEMS 3 CONTAINERS ™ }
| BELT. BRACELET, IDENTIFICATION — ] | BAGS, CLOTR i
BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY) ERUSHES * | BAGS, TRAVEL ‘
o) CLOTH, WASH - |CAMERAS SILLFOLD, (NO MONEY)
COATS "~ | GLASSES = CASE -
'“'! FOOTWEAR, PR, KHIVES Tl FOOTLOCKE
1 GLOVES, PR. | LIGHTERS KIT, SEWING
| HANOKERCH I EFS ___{MISC. INSIGNIA KIT, TOILET
HEADWE AR : MISC. ITE'S L OKIT, WRITING
JACKETS T PEY, FOUNTALN PAPERS AND WTSC.
fme | OVERCOATS PENCIL, MECHANICAL i} sooks
.| SCARFS FIPES BOOKS, ADDRESS
[____| SHIRTS | RELIGIOUS “RTICLES BOOKS, NOTE
‘ S0CKS, PR, RIGBONS, MEAORATION 800KS, PILOT LOG 4
i TIES | PINGS | DIARY(RCMOVED ‘FOR DORATION)
i TOWELS TOBACCO ~ | FlLMs o
: TROUSERS, PR. TOILET ARTICLES 7T LETTERS '
to——..| TRUNKS, PR | WATCH PAPERS, PERSONAL
UNDERWEAR _lwaneg FHOTOS
f____| SHOE SHINE ARTICLES
SHORT SNORTER
| SOUVENIRS
_| SOUVENIR MONEY
/ STATIONERY
iy, | TESTAMENTS
_|_U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT)
o v - 4,
: 4
%
' 2
i =
! REMARKS: ATTACHMENTS: | TFORM #54 | | FORM #100
i : ' £} T ¢
: /éb (bt/( Z‘_) H’ oy B
"oy >/// ww-u/i/v / j7 g LT
:
WEIGHT Gl REMOVED
SHOR;AGE ON
REVERSE
§ 2 _ / s
L) Z/r/wz_,a e f— L/ /4‘ — IDENT, TAGS
O REMOVED
o F ,,L.J(_ s - MMM«’*M——/ z ~ DIARY REMOVED
WAREHOUSE SPACE sronso : _— :
Almrs SHIPPED™ | LOCKED
L(/ STORAGE
i oo 40
{ INVENTORIED PY'? N s S " | LAUNDRY
Lot Cirs LAl L( A’ |~ | REMOVED
PACKED BY A 5 ees .- CHECKED BY 13 0R FILM ‘
| ,(;, p o | )JAD0ITIONAL | REMOVED
Eff, *memf - T T NSt e
T et b ke p———— o e T o llam = N -

W

3}



SR N

. - 4 — :r... :’;.-: R—— _,_._
ADDITIONAL REMARKS : ;
v verm— - 00y ——
- e e - e -
= EPRICERE _L&DB‘I‘A@. v— AT N .‘vl,; .
- . U8, (OVT, CURCK SRCRT
S ) WUMBER P
. “{oate ‘
kWit SYusoL
B ‘ L Mot -
r‘ T - B .
oo i i s <AL ._._......_...—...-.-...-—...——-—
B 1
RO e e S - - e | ._4
b o - -
T cartify ihat the obove. listed iiens were
not in the comtainers {nventorisd by ve2f
3 : ;
1 T UVENTORY CLERK
A 1
L SUPERVISIR :
TG de BOOVED = ; bty
H
* 3 4
v . i . - .‘ . X J
Ler. oM gorm 11 (12 Dec uu) C i | f‘)
E ' ) - i ’
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JEFFRIES, WILLIAM C. PVT

BAY PALLET BOX TALLY

g * 6884

TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED
PE BAG
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v : ° o . ' o . JRM:VBiag -
’ Summnary “*urt~Martial :
ARIY SEheLCE FORCES

KANGAS CITY JUARIZRMASTERIEFOT  Case Mo 165,298

001~ Hardesty Avenus .
Kansas City 1, iab'.ssouri Date__ 3 april 1945~

OUBJECT: Report ef transactions in disposing of the effects of

v s’
late ]
(Name o% 3; Ihrny oer 1: al humoer)
Private First Glui/ " Infantry v who died
(urade) (Urganis dt.._on, Army or oervice)

(Yl

on the 1‘4* of July 2 3 l&)_u, at w—Buropean Arse .
The sdjutant - fencral, War Department, Washington 25, D.C.

=3
O
..

1, Camplying with AW, 112, a Suamary Vourt-ilartial, convened at Kansas City,
Mo, pursuant to 8.0., 228, Hq., KC4M Depot, dated 25 c,pt,m.J v 1943, Jor the pur-
pose of disposing of the effects of the above-named soldier, or person subjeet to
militery law, reports tnat:

a. No legal ropresentabive cor widow of decedent being present at
decedents camp or quarters, cifects of deccdent were forwarded to this Summary
Court=iartial,

o+

b, local debtors owed deccden state ¥_ jene » of which the sum of
$ was collected. \.[1 no‘wix:; was found duz or collected, state "HNone";
otherwise attach itemized staveancent cof suns owing end colla.c‘,c.“) (Iucls .)

ce Deccdent owed undisputed local creditors the sun of § Hone s
ticn has been paid by the Summary Court-idartial from funds of decedent. (vee
inclesed receipt , Incl, )

ds Disposition of decedent's effects (less money paid creditors, if any)
has been made by ths Suwm‘n'y murt- lertial by transmi ttal tarough the wuartermaster
Corps, at Government expense to perscn found entitled (See Sumnary Court-dartial
FINDING below)

FINDIRG

Befors a Summary Court-iartial which convencd at Kansas City, sissouri, on
e

15 Novenber 190k , pursuant to Special Orders 223, Headquarters, KCuil

Depot, dated 25 September 1943, the application or affidavit of

Mrs. Elizsheth H h“ﬂ"‘/ for the effects of the above-nemed de-

ceaseu soldier, or person sudject to military law, now in the possession of the

United otates, with otner relevant evidence, was duly considered;
Whereupon, this Summairy Court-.darti al finds that, undcr the provisions of

AW, 112, e 1 of
rame ol ocrson round cntitled)

e R ate of

(Mumber, otreet or Avert e tﬂdonta: illage sy
ber, Qnuc ) (Vity, Town or Village)

Missouri v , is the widow of the

(Relationship or Lapacity)

above=-named decedent and appears to be entitled 1o receive.his or her efiectss

(Gignature of Summary Court Officer)

M.C. v
Name, Hank, OUrganization) Ao
SUMARY COURT MARTIAL -

Effe QM Form 75



ESTRICT®ED

..-..--..-—-—--——.-——--—

HEADQUARTERS 119TH TITFANTRY *
APO 730, U, S, ARMY
8 dsbonber UG
(D2te)
SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal Effects of:
de feios AR v whe 325800
(L7st Neme) (First Nome) (ML) (Renk) TASNT
T0: Effects Quartermaster, Communication Zone, APO , Us S, Army,
The above named individual of —— : "y .
(raE) (Crisnization)
was reported 3890t ' 2bout & Bate 19Ll,
(5tatus: :ﬁll«.d WIZ, Hospitzlized, ete)
Designated beneficiary if informetion readily accessible
R T, ';. g! S L.‘.‘: # gwek e A
1 toly Bikle
S » = “/:
~ i //:JK/ «:’34{ "7(/%
P - ” /—i - W ‘\N'[
%M.ﬂl, wndankey .
Fepouiel (£fieer
&







\ ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

L

iN REPLY REFER TO:

T Meposal of Fay "ecords
" 1 The Adjutant Cenerel, “askingSem 36, 3, O,

& for 1 by peresmiel efficars concerned,
in seearisans . an [ ‘
iy . an:" » .ﬁm&‘mwhhﬂ.

e Ma DALYYH, JU,
Tapte, ieifele
Ubdef, (daioletrative Mvislon

10 Inal seeta i yie by Forma Yo, 22

3
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

601 HARDESTY AVENUE (3-12-17-44)
X KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI JRM:m scms
IN REPLY REFER To_ 166298 A November 17, 1944

Mrs. Elizabeth H, Jeffries
!ﬁfhnymlioooul$~

Dear Mrs. Jeffries:

The Army Effects Bureau hes received from overseas
same personal effects of your husband, Private First Class
William C. Jeffries.

These effects, contained in one package, are boing
forwarded and should reach you in the near future. : y ik
When delivery has been made, I shall appreciate your
acknowledging receipt by signing one copy of this letter in the
space provided, and returning it to this Bureau. For your con=-
venience, there is inclosed an addressed envelope which needs
no postage.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal
effects does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient. Such
property is forwarded for distribution according to the laws of
the state of the soldier's legal residencse.

I sincerely regret the circumstances prompting this
letter, and wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your
husband.

Yours very truly,

A. F. TIMMS
Administrative Assistant
Arny Effects Bureau

1 Incle=-
Envelope

Receipt acknowledged:

(Signature of Claimant

BUY

UNITED
STATES







Effeéts of
Nane
ASN
Case No,

We.

: ARMY SERVICE FORCES
0 O 'ARMY EFFECTS BURSAU ° Q

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

Ship Tot -
Mrs. Elizsbeth He Joffries

Camdenton, Missouri
Pfo. William C. Jeffries

37536654

165298 D

pRAaNKE?D

Ship Via G B/L io.
7
/"/ ey //‘, 4
Date___Nevember 16, 19l B FHecta I
JRM:HA;mt For Effects Wuartermaster .
!
PACKAGES SHIPPED
3 \ | \ Franked
! A Bst. Exp, Chgs,
I\ Este Frt. Chgs.
TOTAL Wl Date Shipped Lo iy
wov T~ =
4 -
I
REMARKS : NAY 1 81” ,
MOV 20 19
- |
n A " '}

Eff. @M Form 1 (Rev. 8-19-LL) Shipping Clerk




A

CAMDENTON,

NC CORRESPONDENCE

SHORTAGE ON REVERSE A

C ol .'I‘ . AV;LIL-LL%LE H
ELTZABETH H. JEFFRIES
CAMDENTON, O.

M'T"‘/Blood-stained%

"

g
£
!

SAFE STORAGE

T

iauas) / /8
j:ACE‘_ v VAULT STORAGE_
Btroriod W_M‘

EEE, QU Form 11 (Reva 6-10-Uk) de

Shegts 1 of 1Sheet () “ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU - Deceased x
Box No. C’# LJ-,ﬁc’Mlssmg
ik ; INVENTORY P.O'WO
: - ‘ ¢ - Abandoned
y wnf . ~ "\ ;
SHOWN ON TALLY-IN AS /// 4 le 2, L, ‘;,’L > GINAL NO. CF PKGS. 1
s . i '/_‘..L‘J ,;} GRI __—__ﬁ—
PALLY~IN No, /& /L INVENTORY DATE  11-4- 4L CASE NO. /(SR s
EFFECTS OF .  WILLIAM “'. JEFFRIES _ RANK  Efc P
: . s
A'S,Ne 37536604 ORG. 30th ‘Div.
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION: > ~ /£
e ARTICLE DESCRIPTION
f 1 Lot photos
|2 85 cards Lo
|1 Address book LT r |
g 5 3
Billfold W/phot_l cclipping & k.
personal pdper &&ﬂ@%ﬁ
__l_mef_i_cais_i&r.l_'Qz_q&g.lﬁt e 40 %/Lr"/ |
1 Pr, tweezers “ ‘ Z,.. "L/
1 Nail clip &= ( WP
port VT
2 Rings L
1 kpife
Megh, pepeil L -
1l Cigarette lighter
: 2
lda psmanshi edal L
-1 Shoulder patch il X
1 lot gsouvenier @né (.-»,»"""”':"
ELIZABETH H. JEFFRIES (WIFE)
REMARKS : MO, ATTACHUENTS :

Inventory of ,...ffecté"‘
'XR Ldbel _,...*" ‘:-/
* Form 28 L '

NO CORRESPONDENCE
SHORTAGE QN\R@Y@.SE
Go I. ONREVERSE ~ [\/|/

| \NOY 13
| \
WEIGHT
SHIPP

Packed by ﬁ/&% W
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61, 7 | W SR e Ll L L O e TR S T

Organization _........0% (—A o 7//-' 19 L 4‘” .................
Address = ;:'z .........
Nearest Reative BLI2 B2 '77?" e _f' ?F/‘ keSS
Address...% WWOE WL TV |, TN i
Killed in Actlon ...... C:?-" ______ D 1ed of Dlsease ..............................
Date ..&0c% i"u/ 5 ’V;"V Hospital .....coneoooeceeeeneceeene :
Battle Area. -+ ‘Aa ......... Information...........cccveeeeceeconeieaennans
Place of Buriali4 /l//?-é’{fe‘.?}’ .................. {/7"’7"#5‘
Paitit of CoDINatian s i oo R et Sy
Description of Body.................. e Bl i
Munbhets Minihg . e
----------------- >/ 7 ¢ Bl R T

--------------- 7 Ljﬁa o




